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SECTION 1

ORDINAI\CES & TAX
LEVY



Ordinance No: 2012-1 1_29-l82

Ordinance of the County Board
of

Kankakee 0ounty, lllinois
RE: coMBfNED ANNUAL BUDGET AND AppRopRrATroN ORDTNANCE FoR

KANKAKEE COUNTy, ILL|NO|S 2012-2013 FTSCAL YEAR

wHËREAs' thè Kankâkee county Board, at its November 29rh,2012, meèting, hãs
reviewed, considered and determined the amounts of monies estimated anc aåémeo
necessary to meet and defray all the legal liabilities and necessary expenses to be
incurred by November 30, 2013, and has further tisted specific ¿etaiteu ltátemunis or
budgeted. itemízed county expenditures in the attãched róommended ouoget, ãno hascaused the recommended 

- 
budget to be convenientiy avaírable to publiã ¡nspãction

pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/6-1001; and,

N-oì'l/ THERFFORE, BË rr ORDAINED by the Kankakee county Board, that rhe 2012-
2013 fiscal year begins December 1,2A12 and ends November aO, eOt S.

Now THEREFORE, BË lr FURTHER ORDATNËÞ by rhe Kankâkee county Board thatthe attached recommended budget be and the same is hereuy aúopted and
appropriated as the Annual. Budget of Kânkakee county for tne fiscaí veai[àginningDecember 1,2012, and ending November 30, 2013.

Now THEREFORE, BE lr FURTHER ORDATNED by rhe Kankakee county Board that
the amounts listed as budget amounts for the fiscâ year from Decemblr l, iolz,
through November 30, 20i3, ín the attached scheduleå ot tre Rnnuai auãgei herein
adopted by' the same are hereby appropriated for the purposes herein speciîea, oi so
much thereof as may be authorized by raw. supporting documents 

"i" 
täåãrãbãn ot

rnrs resorutron ancf incorporated herein by reference thereto. (attached as A)

Now rl{EREFoRE, BË rr FURTHER ORDATNED that the budget and appropriationherein made and ordained be known as the combineu Ännuái Ëiogåi 
-àno

Appropriation ordinance for Kankakee county, state of lllinois, for är."lvÀãi'zrirz-
2013.

ADOPTED' APPROVED,and ORDATNED by the Kankakee oounty Board of ilrinois at
its meeting of November 29th, ZO1Z.



Resolution # 2012-1 2-1 1 -i 98

Resolution of the Gounty Board
of

Kankakee Gounty, lllinois

RE: ANNUAL TAX LEVY (2012-20131

WHEREAS' the county Board may cause to be levied and collected annually, taxes for
County purposes, upon all taxable real property and railroad property, as aôsessed or
equalized by the lllinois Department of Revenue, for each object and purpose; and

WHEREAS, lhe 2012-2013 Gombined Annual Budget and Appropriation Resolution
adopted and passed at the November 29,2012, county Board Meeting (Resolution No.:
2012-11-29-182) spec¡fied statements of budgeted revenue and expenditures for the
fiscal year commencing on the 1"t day of December, 2O12, and ending the 30th day of
November, 2013; and

WHEREAS' the county Finance committee at its scheduled meeting of November 21,
?01?, ryqf 91rtsned the responsibility of preparing and reviewing thãAnnual Tax Levy
lor the 2012-2013 fiscal year and finds and determines that for county purposes, it wil
be necessary to levy taxes ¡n the aggregate total amount of seventeen Miliion, seven
Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Dollars (ç17 ,777,0O0) upon the real property and
railroad property for each object and purpose; and

WHEREAS, ihe county Board concurs with the finding and determinafion of the county
Finance Committee as to the necessity of the said tax levy.

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED by the County Board of Kankakee County,
lllinois, as follows:

Section 1: That the aggregate total amount of Seventeen Million, Seven Hundred
Seventy Seven Thousand Dollars ($17 ,777 ,OOO) upon the real property and râilroad
property as assessed or equalized by the lllinois Department of Revenue, for each
object and purpose:

A. The sum of seventeen Million, seven Hundred seventy seven Thousand Dollars
($17 

'777 ,00o) are hereby revied upon alr taxabre rear ánd rairroad property in the
County as assessed or equalized by the Department of Revenue; or oideito
meet and defray all necessary expenses and liabilities of the county as required
by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law for the-following tax-
capped purposes, as set forth further in the County's budget adopted, and ai
summarized:



LEVY
$ 4,635,000
$ 3,345,000
$ 1,925,000
$ 915,000
$ 915,000
$ 490,000
$ 2,600,000
$ 1,900,000
$ 292,000
$ 150,000
$ 610,000
$0
$0
$o
$0
$0
s17,777,000

B. The aggregate sum of Six Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (9610,000) is hereby
levied upon all taxable real and railroad property in the county as aósessed or
equalized by the Department of Revenue; in order to meét and defray all
necessary expenses and liabilities of the county as required by statute in
accordance with the law for the non-tax capped purposes:

Will County Public Building Commission Lease 9610,000.00

section 2: The GounÇ clerk is hereby directed to certify the amounts set forth herein
to be raised by taxation and cause the aforesaid amounis extended upon and against
taxable real property and railroad property within the county of Kankakee as reqïired
by law.

section 3: lf any section, subdivision or sentence of this Resolution shall, for any
reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the úalidity
of the remaining portion of this Resolution.

section 4: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided
by law.

FUND NAME
w(-}r put ale
IMRF
County Highway
Joint Bridge
Highway Tax MF
County Health
Liability lnsurance
Social Security
Extension Education
Veteran's Administration Comm
Lease PBG (RVJC)
Series 2011 cOB
Series 2012 GOB
GOB Bond (91 1)
County Health Lease
Series 2009 BAB lJlS
Total



EXHIBIT C

", 
-,1 å31 i JHËJ',?T^ * ".(35 ILCS 200/18-90)

Note: The following certificate is only a suggested format. The county clerk may
require a different certificate to be signed by the presiding offìcer of the taxing district
certifying compliance with the Truth in Taxation law or that the law is inapplicable.

l, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding oncer ot Kftl/K*YrQ'fu

, (Legal Name of Taxing Distr¡ct), and as such presiding

off¡cer I certiñ/ that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted

pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of Section 18-60

through I B-85 of the "Truth in Taxation' law.

Check One of the Choices Below

l) The tax¡ng district published a not¡ce in the newspaper and conducted a hearing
meeting the requirements of the Truth in Taxation Law.

V 2) The taxing district's aggregate levy did not exceed a 5% increase over the prior(\ ' year's extension. Therefore, a notice and a hearing were not necessary.

3) The proposed aggregate levy did not exceed a 5% increase over the prior year's
extension. Therefore, a hearing was not held. The adopted aggregate tax levy
exceeded 5% of the prior year's extension and a notice was published within 15
days of its adoption in accordance with the Truth ¡n Taxation Law.

4) The adopted levy exceeded the amount stated in the published notice. A second
notice was publ¡shed within 15 days of the adoption in accordance with the Truth
in Taxation Law.



SECTION 2

GE¡{ERAL FTIND

SUMMARY BY DEPARTMENT



Deparl¡irsùl/GÈ'rt f illc

I<ankakee County
FYz013 General Fund Revcnuc Budget Surnlnary

Dr"lì l'\'2012 Aclrals Ir\'2012 Or¡gjralßodgùt FY20l2lrill,¡l BÙdgsr FY20l3 Origir)¡l lludger

^dnrinislr¡ltio¡rNoD GmDt Relalcd

'l'rcâsurcr

Non GmDl Rela(ct

County ClcÌk
CouDty Clefk EquiÞ)relìt Gftìlìt

Non Gmnl Relâted

Elections
Polling Plâce Acccssibility

E¡cctiolì 
^ssistâ 

cc G¡¿rì1

Votel Rogistmtiorì GIiìut

No Gmnt Relaled

Rccordcr
Nolì Gr¿lll Rclatc¿

Asscssments

Norì Grant Rclated

PlânniDg Departmcnt

TmnsÞonalion Glrìrì1

Encrgy EIlìcicncy Block Gr¡¡t

Metrc P¡an'ìiìg CmDt

Rur¡l TünspodÂtioD

SPR Tüffio Sâfcly Cürìt

Nou Gmnl Relâted

CâDitfil Dcvclopmcnt

Buildi'rg Inprovemcnls

CoulThousg Lnprovo,ncnts

Circuit Clcrk
NoD Gtnlìt Rclâted

Maintcnânce & Child Suppo¡t

Non Cm,ìt Rclatcd

Circuit Court
Nolì Gr:rnl Relâted

Jtlry Commission

Norì GraDt Rclalljd

Stùtes Attorncy Oflìcc
Victirns Coordinâtor Se,v(VOCA)

VOCA ll-t åøProsccutor VASP

Appcllate Prosecutor Il

Drug ProseculioD GÈnt

lls Cmnt

Child SuÞpoú Enforccrìlcnl 
^wârd

Stoleu Auto Award - SAO

Scxuâl Assault Multil)isc Tcânr

Nolì Gràùl Rclâled

I 5 ,918,9 57 .22

536,069.02

0 0t)

188,657.16

3, 6.00

63.606.7 5

27,500.00

30,r 78. r0

386,057.25

52,6s3.',l4

t 70,2'7L03

120,41 l.l0
32,359.t't

t3,430.50

9,730.33

30?,892.00

0.00

0.00

t,tis3,936.86

65,141.60

55,051.52

40,?00.00

28,066.81

24,38t.-tl

39,999.96

t 23,l5l .3?

s0,659.r l
6l,83't.52

41,535.00

58,t41.24

209.8',7 t.24

t 5,604,255.00

s92,s00.00

0.00

20t,ó00.00

0.00

0.00

rs,000.00

35,000.00

347,000.00

35.032.00

16,054,2s5.00

s92,500.00

4,500 00

20r,600.00

0.00

0.00

27,500.00

35,000.00

402,000.00

52.032.00

Ls,547,700.00

s86,750.00

0.00

212,ss0.00

0.00

000

0.00

35,000.00

400,000.00

42,064.00

181,180.00

0.00

30,000.00

1s,000.00

20,000.00

323,000.00

150,000.00

37s,000.00

1,969,900.00

65,000.00

60,000.00

4s,000.00

27,869.00

25,020.00

42,000.00

80,000.00

89,000.00

0.00

4l,53s.00

s7,262.00

209,s04.00

t 8l,180.00 181,180.00

200,000.00 200,000.00

0.00 35,000.00

0.00 15,000.00

0.00 7,000.00

280,000.00 320,000.00

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

I,998,000.00 1,998,000.00

70,000.00 70,000.00

75,000.00 75,000.00

45,000.00 45,000.00

27,869.00 27,869.00

30,025.00 30,02s.00

42,000.00 42,000.00

141,000.00 141,000.00

89,000.00 89,000.00

138,83s.00 138,835.00

4l,535.00 41,53s.00

5'/,262.00 5',7 ,262.00

214.504.00 214.sQ4.00

Page 1 of 2



DcÞ¡11ûrcDl/Cnnl lìtle

I(ankakce County
FY2013 General Futrd Revcnue Budget Summary

Dr¿ft I'V2012 ,4ctrìàls l.'12012 Oiigirìal Budgct FY20l2 Filliil Budgri Ir\'2013 O'i8i¡ral Builgút

Public DclcDdcl'

Non GrdDl Relâted

Probatiou
Scxu¡ìl Assâult Mulli-Disc Tcållt

Noìì Cùnt lìelated

D.N.D.C.

NoD Gmrìt Rclated

Juven¡le Detention Cc tcr
Non Cmut Rolatcd

SheÌiff Policc
Sexual Assâu11 Multi-Disc ]'ea,t)

Boosl lllirois"Child Prìssellgcr

StoleD Auto Task Forcc Award

Tollâcco Enfolceûìent

Nor) Cmnt Rclatcd

CoÌrections
Justice & Mental Health Prograln

Noù Crant Relatcd

B.S.D.À.

E,nergoncy Managemc¡ì1 Assist¿ìùcc

EMPC Cùrt
lllirois Dcpt of Nucleat Sa foty

Citizcn Corys Cou cil Günt

SctoDd ChaDcc Citizen Corys

Haz.-Mat ErDolgcucy ltÍeparcd ess

Coroncr'
Comner EquipDìe¡rt CmDt

Non Grant Rclaled

Total Ge¡eral Fuud Rcvcnuc

l18,36t 54

49,425.t3

4',79 ,'735 .u4

3,57 |.21

40,90s.50

52,',73',7.',l1

t6,s95.4.)

85,569.00

8,597.43

443,2sQ.t 7

t 16,',l50.49

10,7?9,061.04

42,5t3.24

t,794.00

24,0t'1.29

5,000.00

48 00

8,633.90

2,477.85

JUJ!12

12,q!2i9q,J-2

t34,172.00

48,380.00

485,6fJ6.00

tE,000.00

12,000.00

49,362.00

0.00

85,569.00

10,000.00

458,200.00

?0,000.00

9,380,000.00

27,542.0t)

0.00

l?,848.00

5,000.00

0.00

s,000.00

0.00

18,000.00

1"1¿!.0åÍq0

t 34 ,'t'12 .00

48,380.00

485,686.00

r8,000.00

65,000.00

49,362.00

6,000.00

85,569.00

r0,000.00

483,200.00

70,000.00

10,980,000.00

43,542.00

0.00

r7,848.00

s,000,00

0.00

5,000.00

4,000.00

18.000.00

124,7',l2.00

48,380.00

444,4'7 LQ1

l r,500.00

30,000.00

49,362.00

5,000.00

85,s69.00

10,000.00

50t,?00.00

0.00

10,765,000.00

27,542.00

0.00

19,694.00

1,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

31 ß26ptÍ-0tr 2il!]2!.q0

Page 2 of 2



l(anl€l(cc County
FYz013 Gencral Fund Expense Budget Sult¡nral.y

_Drt,ì FY20L2 
^cttìals i!r_g]?.-o$glBdC"t FY20l2lìi',al Budsct I']:.2013 qCryl !"dcitI)cDarl ìe'ì1/Cr¿nt Tillc'

Administ¡ âfion

Non GEìrì1 Rclâtcd

TrcssuÌ cr
Norì Gmnl llclatcd

County Clerk
Cour)ty CIeIk Equipmc l Günl

Non Glar)l Rclâted

Elections

Polling Plâcc Acocssibility

Dlection Assistâncc Glä'r1

Voter RegisträtioDGtarì1

Norì Grìnt Rclatc(l

Rccorder

Norì Gmùl Relâted

Asscssmcnts

Nolì Cränt Rc¡ated

BoaId of Reviews

NoD GraDt Rclatcd

Economic Dcvclopment
No GmDl Rolated

Planning Depârtmcnt

rl:ìusporlation Gr'¡rìt

EÌcruy Elllcienoy Block Gl-.üìt

Mctlþ PI¡ì¡lDiDg Gmnt

Ruliìl TülìsÞorlation

SPRTüfäc Safcly Gmnt

Non Grant Relâted

Informatio¡r Scrvices

NoD Gmnl Rclatc'd

Brilding & Grounds
Non Günt Relâted

llcnlth Ins

No'r Cm,rt Rclated

Utilities
Non Gmnl Related

Contingency

Norì Cmnt Relatcd

Ar¡ditoÌ'

Non Gmnt Relâtcd

Zonirrg Board of A¡lpecls
Non Gúnl Rcl¿ìted

387,666.08

20 t,309.62

0.00

t87,059.31

3, 6.00

63,606.7 5

2?,500.00

555,386.59

137,499.85

363,209.39

25,592.25

161,381.83

22',7 ,459.58

l r5,865.36

33,4ts.',70

t4,55',t.',ts

12,269.83

4',t t ,312.7 5

269,494.s0

1,38'7,t53 4',7

3,951,8 r7.84

1,010,543.56

0.00

I10,521.07

'7,42t.',73

3ó7,000.00

200,s00.00

0.00

l{r3,500.00

0.00

0.00

r5,000.00

s50,000.00

138,s00.00

365,000.00

21,000.00

141,000.00

20 r,180.00

200,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

489,000.00

258,000.00

7(,6,000.00

4,2?5,500.00

r,075,000.00

200,000.00

120,000.00

8,000.00

390,000.00

207,500.00

4,s00.00

183,500.00

3,200.00

64,000.00

27,500.00

555,u00.00

138,500.00

365,000.00

27,000.00

170,000,00

20 t,180.00

140,000.00

3s,000.00

15,000.00

7,000.00

489,000.00

270,000.00

r,388,000.00

4,025,500.00

1,025,000.00

0.00

120,000.00

8,000.00

400,000.00

204,000.00

0.00

186,800.00

000

0.00

0.00

425,000.00

160,000.00

370,000.00

30,000.00

143,700.00

20t,180.00

0.00

30,000.00

15,000.00

20,000.00

497,600.00

261,500.00

950,000.00

4, rs0,000.00

1,095,000.00

3s0,000.00

121,400.00

8.000.00

Paqe 1 of 3



Deps¡1nìerì{,rcr¡rìt lì{le

f(ankakee Couuty
FY2013 Genclal Fund Expense Budget Summary

Dr¡lt l'Y2012 Actu¿lls l:Y2012 OrjgiÍãl BudgÈt Ir\'2012 Fìnal Budúei FY20l3 Oigirìâl Eud8ùt

tK,\N tìott
Non G,Tnl llelâtcd

lìin¿ncc I)ep¡rtnrcDt
NoD Gùnt Ilclalcd

Capitâl Dcvclopntcnt
Buildi'rg hììprovenìcnts

Coullhouse llìrprcvcDtclìts

Non CraDt RcLìted

Circu¡f Clcrk
Non Gmnt Relâted

Ma¡Dtenâncc & Child Support
No cmnr Rclaled

CiÌcuit Court
Nolì Griìnl Rclatcd

Jury Commission

Noû Gränl Relâtcd

Stûtcs Attorncy Officc
Viclinìs Cooldjr)ator Serv(VOCA)

VOCA Il-låw/Prþsecutor VÀSP

Appollato Proseculor ll
Dnrg PÌosccution Gn¡l
IIS Gù¡D1

Chikl SupÞo{ EnforccDìcnl Àwald

StolcD,Auto Awârd - SAO

Scxùal Assault Multi-Disc Tea'ìì

NoD Cü¡f Rclatcd

I'ublic Defcnder

NoÌt Gù t Rolatcd

Probation

Sexual Assâult Mülti-Disc Tcarn

Non Gmnt lì.elâted

D.N.D.C.
Nolì Gmnt Relâted

Juvcnilc f)ctention Ccntcr
Non Cm'rt Rclalcd

Shcriff Policc

Sexual Àssaull Multi-D¡sc Tcum

Boost llliDois-Child P¡rssorìger

Stolen Ar¡to Task force Award

Tobacco Enforcerne¡rt

NolÌ G¡¡lÌt Rclâted

333,36 t.25

127, ¡40.80

0.00

0.00

2,42t,t60.t7

590,710.22

33,845.l4

323,943.20

156,84r.7?

28,391.75

26,4t3.53

5(r,l19.53

t23,15t.3',1

50,659.I I

55,34?.89

63,015.32

148,899.03

1,096.0't6.92

786,587.08

9s,040.s 1

I,t07,304.s9

155,514.50

8',t 5,547 .4 7

70,202.'t0

t6,169.92

120,993.40

E,597.43

4 ,4ss ;t 63 .12

348,s83.00

143,000.00

0.00

0.00

Ì,866,624.00

670,000.00

45,500.00

33?,000.00

165,000.00

29,569.00

30,283.00

4s,300.00

14t,000.00

89,000.00

t38,835.00

62,500.00

t39,42t.00

I,t28,500.00

780,000.00

84,096.00

1,085,000.00

129,000.00

8?5,000.00

65,8t6.00

0.00

ll t,676.00

10,000.00

4.150.000.00

348,583.00

133,000.00

0.00

0.00

2.189 ,624 .00

6?0,000.00

45,500.00

337,000.00

165,000.00

29,569.00

30,283.00

45,300.00

l4r,000.00

89,000.00

138,835.00

62,500.00

139,42t .00

1,128,s00.00

?87,000.00

84,096.00

l,ì 19,000.00

t 55,000.00

875,000.00

65,8t6.00

5,000.00

I11,676.00

16,000.00

4,4?5,000.00

3?0,065.00

143,000.00

r50,000.00

375,000.00

2,231,9 t s.00

794,500.00

46,700.00

337,000.00

165,000.00

29,s69.00

30,283.00

45,300.00

80,000.00

89,000.00

0.00

62,500.00

139,421.00

r,170,500.00

818,500.00

84,096.00

l,ló9,500.00

140,000.00

900,000.00

6s,816.00

5,000.00

I11,676.00

10,000.00

4,26r,500.00
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Ka¡rl(akee County
FYz013 ceuelal Fund Expense Budget Summary

Dmfì l-'Y2012 
^rl!.ìls 

F-Y2012 Origirì l Budgct F'12012 lri'ral Budget l:Y2013 Or igirìal ßu(lßÈtDepartlìlùrì1,/Gnr)t 1ìtle_

Corrcctio¡ls
Jr¡sticc & MeDtal I{c¡lfl) Piogmrn

NoD Gr¿ìDt Related

Aux¡liâry Pol¡ce

Non Cmnt Relatcd

E.S.D.A.

E ìe¡gc¡ìcy Manâgcnrcnt Assistance

EMPG Gnrìt

Illi¡rois Depl of Nuclcâr SâÎe1y

Citizen Coll)s Couucjl Cmnt

Sccond Chancc Citizelì Col?s

Haz-Mat Ernorgor)cy P,cparcdlìcss

Non Glant Relâled

Mcrit Comm¡ssion

NoD Cr¡lìt Rolatcd

Dispstch CcDtcr
Non GÌãnt Relâted

Coroncr
Coro'rer EqììipDÌeDl Gralìt

Nolì Clalìt Re]ated

Total Ceneral Funcl Expense

I16,750.50

9,383,361.52

I,7t 9.80

5 t ,239.66

t,'794.00

24.653.48

5,1t6.22

48.00

8,633.90

83,7t 8.53

t0,827 .32

555,4?8.99

2,477.85

180,',t42.t3

3,3,6i lJ20.t3

70,000.00

7,890,000.00

2,500.00

4t,22s.00

0.00

l?,848.00

5,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

75,000.00

5,000.00

6r5,500.00

0.00

315,000.00

,11?-L6,es!.00

70,000.00 0.00

9.164.000.00 8.282.984 00

2,500.00

5',7,225.00

0.00

17,848.00

s,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

97,000.00

r2,000.00

56s,s00.00

2,500.00

4l,225.r)O

0.00

19,694.00

l,000.00

0.00

0.00

'7 
7 ,200.jrJ

5,000.00

s7E,200.00

4,000.00 0.00

380.000.00 32t,500.00

3r.026.956,0-Q- 2{ß}4n0
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SECTION 3

GEI\ERAL FUITT)

REVENUE DETAIL BY DBPARTMENT



Dc¡r¡,1rDcDl/Ac( or¡Dl l itlc

l(ankakce County
FY2013 General Fund Rcveuue Budget Detail

IrY20l2 Orjeinrìl
Accou l Codc Drïll ):Y20'2 

^oru¡ls 
Bu(lget l:Y2012 lìirìâl Budgc{ FY20l3 O,igìDal Iludg4l

AdminislI¡¡tiotl
ììopeÍy lìx lìcvcDtìc

Sales Tax Rcvcnue

ReÞl¿rcclncrìt Tax lìcvcnuc

lDhcdtancc'lax Revenr¡e

Slâtc llìcoûrs Tax RcvcDue

l-ocal Usc Tâx Rcvcrìuo

Vidco Canrirìg T¿ìx

Cablo IV Fm clìisc Tax

Misoellancous hconte

Velìding Mâclìinc LìooDro

Co CoDv. & Vis. Collec(iûr Fcc

Treâsurcr
'I'mDsfers h)

lì-oas. hìdcDrrìty Iìces

I ercslIncolne-ChcrkiDg

IñeÌest Incolìre - I vcshùclìts

lrtcrest IncoDÌc - Tax Disbuñie

County Clerk
County CIelk EquiÞnroDt Grant

Gm'lt Rcvenue

Non CmDl Related

County Clerk Fces

Maniâge Liconso Fccs

RcdelÌptiorì Fees

Issuc Misc. Cefificâtqs Fees

Ralfle Pclrnil Fees

Liqour LiccDs(rs

Galnilìg Machirìo Liccnses

Clüritable G¡ìfiìes Lice[sc Fccs

lúelcst Lìcolne-Clìcckilìg

Elcctions
Polling Plâco Acccssibility

Grânt Reverìrìe

Election Assisl¿ìr1cc CÌìDt

Cl¡lrI Rcverìuc

Volcl RegistmtioI Grant

Gr¡nt Revcnue

NoD GmrÌt Rclatcrl

GIA Sâláry RcirDbutso¡ì)e¡t1

I{ccordcr
Recordol Fccs

Rccordor RHSPS

SiâtE O¡IL RHSPS

t00

301t0

:10120

30130

30t4r)

30150

30170

30t 95

30406

30ó40

30680

30700

t2u

30005

30200

30416

30600

30610

30630

t30

180

30800

30210

30220

30230

30240

10245

30408

304 t0

304t2

30600

140

186

30800

187

30E00

l9t
30800

30r00

r50

30290

30430

30432

4,'t2t,31021

'7 ,03'.t,t61 .07

864,184.28

65,st4.72

2,52t ,6 t E.9 I

448,154.06

408.02

24',t ,6t I .63

10,882.93

845.39

1,200.00

0.00

38,310.00

495,833.84

3!.lt
1,',l60.',?8

t33.29

000

48,8t9.00

10,140.00

33,320.00

68,513.00

20.00

24,500.00

40.00

2,000.00

I,30s.16

3,t 16.00

63,606.?5

2?,500,00

30,171ì.l0

37 t.419.25

14,653.00

(r5.00)

4,73 t,055.00

7,025,000 00

940,000.00

20,000.00

2,2s0,000.00

420,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

rs,000.00

2,000.00

1,200.00

18,000.00

40,000.00

525,000.00

4,000 00

5,000.00

500.00

0.00

50,000.00

10,000.00

40,000.00

75,000.00

r00.00

24,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

r5,000.00

35,000.00

335,000.00

12,000.00

0.00

4,731,055.00

7,07s,000.00

940,000.00

70,000.00

2,550,000.00

470,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

15,000.00

2,000.00

r,200.00

1u,000.00

40,000.00

525,000.00

4,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

4,500.00

50,000.00

t0,000.00

40,000.00

75,000.00

100.00

24,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2?,s00.00

35,000.00

390,000.00

12,000.00

0.00

4,s70,000.00

7,050,000.00

795,000.00

0.00

2,475,000.00

440,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

r5,000.00

1,500.00

1,200.00

r8,000.00

40,000.00

s25,000.00

r,500.00

2,000.00

250.00

0.00

60,000.00

I1,000.00

40,000.00

?5,000.00

50.00

24,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,000.00

3E5,000.00

15,000.00

0.00
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Kankâkee County
FYz013 Gcneral Fund Revenue Budget Detail

lìY2012 Orjg¡)rìl

,--, AccouDl Codc Dmfì FY20l2 
^cluâls-- 

Bud¿ct IrY20l2 Fìrâl-Brìd8rt_ l.yrol3 OlqlljlÞl

160

I)el)¿rll DÌclll/Arcourf Iìtlc

Asscssrnc ts

GIA Salâly RciDrtìuNeDrcnt

Assessnìenl Salc/Maps

Planning I)cpârtment

Tl¡usÞo11âlion Gnnt
GÌ: nl Rcvenuc

E crgy Etficiclrcy Block Cr:r'rl

Gr¡nl Revelìue

Mctro Pl¿,ì,li g Crììnl

Cmnt Rcve¡ìue

Ruftìl TülìsDot¡tiùì

CüDt Rcvcnue

SPR Îåffio Siìfety CmDt

Gmnt Revcnue

Norì Gmnt l{clated

Conllltclor Lic Fccs

Build/Plâ ning Fecs

Codo EDforcclncnt Fincs

PlaDlrilìg-Maps/Fccs

ZBA ' Feqs

Capital Development

Buildirg lrrÞrcverne ls

Cmrt Rovo,rul]

CouúlÌousc ImprovemcDts

Gmnl Rcvenue

Circuit Clcrk
Ci¡. Clù Fecs

32,900.04

19,753./0

t'70,2'7L03

120,41 L l0

32,359.t',|

13,430.s0

,,730.33

80,900.00

r90,657.00

9,7s0.00

15,420.00

1t,165.00

0.00

0.00

'7 s2,987 .47

136,27s.4t

465.00

0.00

r6,878.75

210,'/ t8.-/ 6

62.31

t25,066.63

921.51

6',76.35

0.00

63.50

58,9t9.47

t2,131.0'1

29.06

538,'t 4t.s7

27,81 L l5

5s,051.52

Page 2 of 4

Cir'. Clrk l0% Bond Office Relâ

Cir. Chk Citatioll/Ássct Disco

Cir. Chk Wage Deductio'r

Cir. Chk Cerilìcd Mail Fee

Cir. Clú ILL Stâte Police

Cir. CIlk CouDty OldirÌancc Vio

Cir. Chk Fe€s/BoDd Forleil

Cir. Clrk Fees/Sùrclìarge Fund

C¡r. Chk FecsÆlÉùlnâ Fund

Cir'. Chk Feos/Blood 'Icsl

Cir'. Chk Fces/Publis| Feo

Ci¡.Clrk Cdnìiml & Civil Fire

Cir.Chk SOS Policc-l'¡¿ffic

CirClrk Sp;ìâl Cod Fec

Cir.ClrkCF.%-lckcls

Mâintenânce & Child Support 505

Stale ollLt"
Cir. Chk ClÌld Supp/MaiDt

circutt court 510

Cir'. Clrk - Coud Fees

30100

30690

180

910

30800

915

30800

925

30800

935

30800

945

30800

30330

303',t2

30400

30402

30404

350

830

30800

840

30800

500

t6,032.f10

t9,000.00

181,180.00

200,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

80,000.00

r?0,000.00

9,000.00

r5,000.00

6,000,00

0.00

0.00

820,000.00

185,000.00

4,000.00

6,000.00

20,000.00

225,000.00

200.00

17s,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

r00.00

200.00

100,000.00

2s,000.00

500.00

430,000.00

40,000.00

30,000.00

7s,000.00

33,032.0t)

r9,000.00

18t,180.00

200,000.00

3s,000.00

1s,000.00

7,000.00

80,000.00

210,000.00

9,000.00

15,000.00

6,000.00

0.00

0.00

820,000.00

185,000.00

4.000.00

6,000.00

20,000.00

22s,000.00

200.00

175,000.00

5,000.00

2.000.00

100.00

200.00

100,000.00

25,000.00

s00.00

430.000.00

40,000.00

30,000.00

75,000.00

32,064.00

10,000.00

l8l,180.00

0.00

30,000.00

r5,000.00

20,000.00

85,000.00

200,000.00

r 1,000.00

15,000.00

12,000.00

150,000.00

375,000.00

790,000.00

140,000.00

1,000.00

0.00

20,000.00

230,000.00

200.00

150,000.00

5,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

200.00

70,000.00

15,000.00

500.00

54s,000.00

3s,000.00

30,000.00

60.000.00

30340

30341

30342

30343

30344

30346

30348

30354

30356

30357

30358

30361

30362

30363

30366

3036E

30270

30360

30355



Kanl(akee County
FY2013 General Fund Revenue Budget Detâil

FY20l2 Origìrìal

Depiulrìrenl/^ccot¡nl Titlc 
^ccouú 

Co(ie 
-Dr:tlì 

l:\'2012 49tu,11,t ._..,..-._..9lIlg"t FY2012 FiprìlBudgc_r_ FY20l3 Or¡Bjiül.B,udgcr

Jul y Co¡rìm¡ssion 520

Cir. C¡rk Jury Dermn(l Fcc 30345 40,700.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

St¡¡tcs AttorDcy Oflìcc 530

Viclirùs CoodiDator 310- 
Ciiut-l¡."u"nu" 30800 28,066.81 27,{J69.00 2?,8(19.00 2?,869.00

VOCA II-t¡w/Prcsecutor VASP 315

Gmn[ Rcvcrìue 30800 24,3811t 30,025.00 30,025.00 25,020.00

Appell¿rle Prcsccu(or II 325

Gr¡rrr Rcve¡uc 30800 39,999.96 42,000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00

D,ìig lìDsccution cülìt 335

Günl Rovo,ruc 30800 123,151.37 141,000.00 t4t,000.00 80,000.00

IIS Gñìnt 345

GraDt Rcvcnuc 30800 50,659.11 89,000.00 89,000.00 89,000.00

Clìild SupÞoÍ Er)fbrcerDcnt Awâr 350

Gmnt Revcrìue 30800 61,837.52 138,835.00 138,835.00 0.00

Stolen Auto Awârd - SAO 360

CråDl Revor)uc 30800 41,535.00 41,535.00 4t,535.00 41,535 00

Scxùal Assâult Multi-Disc Terìn 450

Gm l Rcvenue 30800 58,141.24 5'1,262.00 51,262.00 5't,262.0(:)

Non GmDt Relafcd

GIA Sala'y Rcirnbußerììeùt 30100 151,67'7.04 144,504.00 144,504.00 144,504.00

CiÌ. Clk Fees/SAO 30353 s8,194.20 ?0,000.00 70,000.00 65,000.00

Public Dcfender 540

GI^ Salâry ReinìburserroDt 30100 51,'123.16 49,7'12.()0 49,'l'12.00 49,jj2.00

Cir. Clrk Pub DefFees 30359 64,638.38 85,000.00 85,000.00 ?5,000.00

Probation
Sexù:ìl Assâull Multi-Disc Tc]lnr 450

Gmrìr Revenuo 30800 49,425.13 48,380.00 48,380.00 4t,380.00

GIA Sal¿ìry Rei'nbunerncnt 30100 4'79,735-04 485,686.00 485,686,00 444,41t.00

D.N.D.C. s60

DNDC - ParoDtâl 30466 110.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

DNDC - Social Sc€ufity 30468 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 t,000.00

DNDC - Medicadc 3Q470 3,461.21 15,000.00 1s,000.00 10,000.00

Juvcnile Dctcntion Ccnfer 580

JuvcDilo Justicc Cenlel 30476 40,905.50 12,000.00 65,000.00 30,000.00

Sheriff Pol¡cc 7()r)

Scxual Assâûlt Multi-Disc 'fcatn 450

CmDt Revenuc 30800 52,'73'7.'77 49,362-00 49,362.00 49,362.00

Boostlllinois-ChildPasscrìgcr 609

Donalions 304'12 (t74.43) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Gmnt Revcnue 30800 16,169.92 0.00 6,000.00 5,000.00

Stolen Auto Task Forco Awâld 670

GmDt Rcvenue 30800 85,569.00 85,569.00 85,569.00 85,569.00

Tobacco Enlolccnìc 1 690

GmDt Rcvcnue 30800 8,597.43 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
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I)rp¡rlûrcr)l/Acrolirt l'Ìtle

Kankakee County
FYz013 Genel.al Fund Revenue Budgct Detâil

FY20l2 Origiiìâl
,Accollùl Code Dmfì lìY2012 A_ctr¡âls ìlìJdgd _ì:Y20ì2 Fjpll ßûdt.1 FY?,013 Orig rîl Euclget

ShcrilT Policc Collrf
'lmnsleN lì
Cii. Clrk Slìs fÎ- flììllÌo/CriDì

Cir. Clfk Sùeûll-Civil

Cir.C¡rk ShcrifIFines

CirCIerk Aücs(ing Àgcncy Fee

Civil Proccss Fees

DUI EquiÞrDcnt-Shcriff

Dcpl. oI Revcnue-Seiauþ

AIann Fccs

ShcriffVolìicle Fce

Corrcctions

Jüstice & McDtal Hcålth Progüm
Günt Rcverìuc

Tmnsfcß lù

MunicipalBooki g Fec

Fee To Make BoDd

lnììa1c Rooln& Boad Fe¿

Mileago

Lìterest hcol¡e

hnnate TclophoDc

Íìlùâte Sociâl Scrcurity

lùlììate llousirìg

¡i.s.D.A.
EmcrgeDcy Managemcnt

Gr¡nt RevcDuc

EMPG Gl¡rìt

Gmlrt Revcnue

IlliDoìs Dcpt of Nuclear Safcty

GmDt Revcnrìo

Citizel Corps Coulcil Gmnt

GIãrìl Revemre

Sccord Châùce Citizeù Colps

Grant Revenuc

Haz-Mât ErnergeDcy

Grarrt Reve¡ue

Coroncr
Corcucr EquiÞDclrl Grârìt

GùDl Revenuc

Slatc ol lL-Autop

CorcDer Rcl)or1s/Fccs

'l'otal Generâl F'und Revenue

700

30005

30350

30351

30364

30365

30370

303?8

30380

30384

30780

710

635

30800

3000s

301'/4

30375

303',t6

30388

30620

30720

30730

307 40

'730

510

30800

515

30800

520

30800

550

30800

551

30800

590

30800

't60

1',7 5

30800

30394

30396

4,515.87

34,746.ss

r,203.95

135,092.93

19,ó66.r9

230,000.00

2,0s9.81

5,62ó.00

270.00

10,068.87

I t6,1s0.49

9,000.00

19,398.00

12, r 84.00

6,ó55.0ó

2,82t.'t0

358.04

t59,Q24.24

17,000.00

10,552,620.00

42,5t3.24

1,794.00

24,0t'7.29

5,000.00

48.00

8,633.90

2,47't.8s

0.00

t7,476.t2

"J:.C99pþ42

0.00

s0,000.00

1,000.00

190,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

200.00

13,000.00

?0,000.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

25,000.00

r0,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

l1,000.00

9, r00,000.00

2',7,542.00

0.00

t7,848.00

s,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

3,000.00

15,000.00

r-!?!!pr6.,oQ

0.00

50,000.00

1,000.00

190,000.00

2s,000.00

200,000 00

4,000.00

0.00

200.00

13,000.00

?0,000.00

t0,000.00

20,000.00

2s,000.00

10,000.00

4,000.00

000

200,000.00

I1,000.00

10.?00.000.00

I?,848.00

5,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

4,000.00

3,000.00

1s.000.00

33 ú2695é-8q

0.00

s0,000.00

r,500.00

190,000.00

111,000.00

220,000.00

3,000.00

9,000.00

200.00

10,000.00

0.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

10,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

190,000.00

12,000.00

l0-500.000.00

t9,694.00

r,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,000.00

r8,000.00

.J?J.11)24 9A

43,542.0u 2'7,542.00

0.00 0.00
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SECTION 4

GENERAL F{JND

EXPtrNDITURE DETAIL BY
DEPARTMENT



Kankal(ee County
FY20l3 Gerìetal Fuud Expense Budget Detail

I:Y2012 Origirìal lìY201 3 Orisinal

.-, Accolrr .odc pf¡1ì rrY20r_11:!nì' -_l''8"' l/_1L?.]:ll1fì,11|l:l ,, Lìù(rser

100

l;lcctc(l O1ìiciâ1

Chicli/MånâgclìlcDl

Of fìcc Pcrsonr)el

Per Djcl ns-County llo¡ rd

f o l)icms-CoìnDritlee Work

Pcr Dier)ìs-Public Aid Comrniltcc

Per Diel¡sl-åbor Negotiåtron

'IiilioD Rcilnbusemeot

Iììrployee llcnelìls

EDìployee /\ssrslsnce Pro$alns

DìÌltoycc Âcrivity Clüb

Misc. Clairns

lìofcssio'ÌålFccs

Pâ)roll f rocassi)g Fces

Aldìl l:ccs

'fìâ!clMilcagc

Confocnccs

l)ostage a d IÌeight

Public¿tions

Ìrnfn)g

Membcrsl)ip Dues

Misc. Scrvices

Oflice Supplies

EquiÌ)nìent

OllÌce Èqùipmcnl

Begrnning Budgct

Ëlecled omci¿l

Oflic€ Personncl

Parl-Time

'l râvel Miìcage

Poslage ând IÌcighl

Publicalrons

Menbc.shìp Ducs

Maintelìâl)cc Contrâcts

Omcc Supplics

50t00

50r l0

50120

50325

50330

50340

50345

509J0

50955

50960

50970

53100

54200

54240

54400

55520

55510

s5650

55700

55800

55950

s6400

56800

85500

86500

99999

t20

50t00

50120

50200

55520

55650

5s700

55950

56200

56800

64,6',16.93

63,227.98

22,052.Ot)

73,r86.00

¡50.00

2,368.00

I1,037.00

3 .t9

0.00

(se0 00)

1,3s9.87

9,000.00

33,r 60.03

49,303.15

r 

',620.28
1,243.54

683.96

3,990.96

240.00

4,51?.00

1,582.68

4,280.17

4,840.50

0.00

QJq
387,666.08

70,060.14

78,1I5.57

2,862.76

'744.73

37,496.10

3,888.52

300.00

6,807.80

?.0f4.0q

207,309.62

ó2,500 00

27,ó00.00

63,300.00

22,000.00

5[i,000.00

0.00

4,000.00

r0,000.00

2,000.00

3,000.00

r,0ó0.00

r,000.00

0.00

35.000.00

48,500,00

9,000.00

1,500.00

ó00.00

1,500.00

1,000.00

6,s00.00

s00.00

3,000.00

0.00

5,s00.00

oiq
ló7,000.00

67,464.00

81,33ó.00

3,750.00

650.00

32,000.00

4,500.00

100.00

4,500.00

6.000.00

200,500.00

6s,000 00

27 ,600 00

63,300.00

22,000.00

64,000.00

0.{_)0

4,000.00

r0,000.00

2,000.00

3,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

9,000.00

35,000.00

48,500.00

9,000.00

1,s00.00

600.00

1,500.00

t,000.00

ó,s00.00

s00.00

3,000.00

5,500.00

5,500.00

0.00

390,000.00

61,464.00

81,336.00

3,750.ó0

650.00

39,000.00

4,500.00

300.00

4,500.00

6.000.00

207,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

400.000.00

400,000.00

68,8t 3.00

82,'t14.00

4,463.00

650.00

32,000.00

4,500.00

300.00

4,s00.00

6JAA.Sq

204,000.00

Paqe 1 of 17



Ka¡rkakee County
FYz013 General [und Dxpense Budget Detail

FY20l2 Orjginâì

Cornt)'Clcrk

CoL¡Dly Clcrk liluù)rrcor Grarf

Misc. Clflirns

Non Gnnt Ilclatcd

lllccted O'ìlcial

Ollice Pcrsonncl

Posøgc and lìcrghl
'IÌai'ring

Copy Påpcr

MeIìlbcrship Dues

Officc S pplics

Mrsc. Suppìics

Illcction$

lolling Place Accessìbilrly

Elcction Supplies

ìilection Assistance Cmnt

lilcctioD Supplies

Volcr Rcgisl'ation Cranl

Mainter)arrc€ Conl¡acls

Non Granl Rel¿ted

Palt-Time

Judges

Regisrrars

IS Perso¡ncl

Ovcr Timc

lìcnl llxpcnsc

Mobile I clephone / Pågers

TravelMileage

'IÌavel Mileage/Electrons

Conlèrenccs

l'oslåge arld lrrcigl)t

Publicâlions

Tråining

Membcrship D!ìes

MaiDtcnancc Contråcls

Elcciion Supplies

llâllors

Rccordßr

Elecred Ofïicial

Offce Pcrsonncl

Tråvcl Mileagc

Poslage ând lìoighl

Prinlirg

Membcrship Dues

Mainlcnancc Contrâcls

Omcc SUDÞlics

IrY20l3 Odsinnl
Àccourìt t-odc Dftlì f\'2Òì2 Acu¡ùls l}t¡dgÉr F\'2012 Fìût¡l lìlldgcr llùdgÈt

130

180

5i100

999

50r00

50120

5i530

55650

55850

55900

559s0

5ó800

56850

I40

r86

56550

I87

56550

l9r

56240

999

50200

50205

502t0

502],2

502t5

52400

52800

55520

55525

55530

55ó50

5s700

55850

55950

56204

56550

5ó600

150

50t00

50t20

55520

55650

55800

55950

56200

s6800

0.00 0.00

70,060.14 61,465.40

100,436.76 96,568.00

5t9.36 400.00

4,351.45 4,000.00

788.02 450.00

493.40 250.00

t65.00 367.00

'7,s27.t8 14,000.00

o!]t
187,059.31 183,500.00

3,iì6.00 0.00

63,606.?5 0.00

27,500.00 15,000.00

10,42't.94 t4,000.00

144,393.91 91,722.Q0

126,941.92 138,810.00

s9,18s.87 57,t 38.00

t4,014.12 15,000.00

10,250.00 10,000.00

1,361.05 r,400.00

1,386.23 600.00

7,s92.30 ó,000.00

612.24 800.00

30,486.86 3s,000.00

14,472.33 27,000.00

13,647.t3 12,000.00

¡s0,00 300.00

9,9s7.t3 37,850.00

s9,401.61 54,500.00

51,Q3-3.1s_ 47.880.00

649,609.34 565,000.00

67,691.16 65,184.00

62,088.44 64,470.00

1,130.85 1,516.00

2,027.67 1,500.00

5û6.08 1,500.00

345.00 750.00

494.09 580.00

1?L0å6_ 3.000.00

13',t,499.85 138,500.00
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4,500.00 0.00

67,465.00 68,815.00

96,5ó8.00 10ó,168.00

400.00 400.00

4,000 00 4,000.00

450.00 4s0.00

250.00 250_00

3ó7.00 367.00

t4,000.00 6,350.00

Q.aq 0-0s

188,000.00 t86,800.00

3,200.00 0.00

64,000.00 0.00

27,500.00 0.00

14,000.00 4,168.00

9t,122.00 22,000.00

138,8 10.00 t4s,744.00

s7,138.00 57,138.00

1s,000.00 5,000.00

10,000.00 s,000.00

1,400.00 r,400.00

600.00 600.00

6,000.00 4,000.00

800.00 800.00

35,000.00 35,000.00

27,000.00 10,000.00

12,000.00 4,000.00

300.00 300.00

43,6s0.00 37,850.00

54,500.00 49,000.00

47.880.00 43,000.00

650,500.00 425,000.00

ós,r 84.00 65,184.00

64,470.A0 89,950.00

1,s16.00 ó16.00

r,s00.00 1,250.00

1,500.00 1,000.00

7i0.00 750.00

s80.00 0.00

3.000.00

138,s00.00 160,000.00



Kânkakee County
FY2013 General Fund Expense Budget Detail

IrY20l2 Orisinal IrY20l.l Origiral
IleÞâr tìúerlúÁccouDr 'ì'il It Ácco!ìrt Codc Dr'ålì ¡:Y2012 ,{ch¡âls ìludgcl Iìy2ù12 l:inal Bildg¡rl ßr¡dgct

AplJoi ed Oficial

ChicfYManâgcl)enl

OiÏcc Pê$onncl

'lì avcl Milcâge

Confcronces

Itoslagc aùd lrrcighl

Ìublicalions

nrinti'rg

CoÞy Påper

MelnbershrD Ducs

Msirìlerâncc Conlracls

Devnel Conlracl

OlIc¡r Suppli€s

Propell y Tåx Nol jlìcâr jons

Faün Proper¡y RevieN (lo'nìn

EquiprrcDt

Colnputer Sofìware/Eqoiprrcnt

Olìice Equipmeni

Iloård of Rcv¡crvs

Per Dierns

Travcl Milcagc

Poslagc and lìcißÌl

Oflicc SupÞlics

llconomic Dcvclopmcnt

Appointed Ofücral

Chiefs/M¡ìnagenenl

Omc€ Person'rel

GIS Coordinator

Profcsslonâl Fces

l'lånning Dcpartnìcnt
'lÌånspo' tâlio,ì Granl

APPojnrcd ofliciål

Chicß/Ma'ügcDro'rl

Oflìcc Pcrsonncl

Iluilding lßÞcclo¡s

GIS Coordinalor

Plar)ning 'Itchnician

L!smncc - Ije¡lih/lrl.

t60

50r05

501t0

50t20

55520

55530

55650

55700

55800

55900

s59s0

56200

56210

56800

58120

58140

85500

86000

86500

t70

s0220

s5520

55530

s5650

s6800

l't5

50105

50t l0

50120

50240

54200

180

910

50105

50110

50120

50235

50240

s0360

s0900

ó6,13t.49

24,364.30

ló4,524.40

I,444.lil

3,400.03

17,0t3_40

83ó.39

46.65

0.00

280.13

0.00

46,001.75

3,09r.05

34,278.33

200.00

r,035.93

r40.38

¿!,&,.9!_

363,209.39

23,040.00

214.64

1,620.56

503.09

¿Eie
25,592.25

s3,283.51

39,482.60

45,260.26

u,363.50

I1.99t.90

161,38 t.83

9,839.59

r 19,047.86

1,968.36

0.00

16,798.48

?,075.88

29,588.36

ó4,500.00

32,000.00

ló0,000.00

1,500.00

5,000.00

17,000.00

I,000.00

265.00

ì00.00

r,000.00

2,000.00

5i,435.00

2,000.00

23,000.00

200.00

2,000.00

0.00

¿8qo.oq

365,000.00

21,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-0q

21,000.00

52,823.00

39,0 r7.00

32,660.00

6,500.00

r0.000.00

141,000.00

10,000.00

l14,000.00

0.00

0.00

,000.00

10,000.00

20,000.00

64,500.00

32.000.00

Ió0,000.00

r,500.00

5,000.00

r7,000.00

t,000,00

265.00

r00.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

51,435.00

2,000.00

23,000.00

200.00

2,000.00

0.00

2.000.00

36s,000.00

22,000.00

0.00

2,000.00

0.00

3.000,00

27,000.00

s2,823.00

39,017.00

52,660.00

I r,500.00

14.000.00

170,000.00

10,000.00

I14,000.00

0.00

0.00

l r,000.00

10,000.00

20.000.00

67,500.00

27,000.00

167,000_00

2,000_00

5,000.00

17,000.00

t,000.00

265.00

100.00

ì,000.00

1,000.00

5i,435.00

3,000.00

23,000.00

200.00

i,000.00

500.00

2.000.00

370,000.00

29,000.00

250 00

250.00

2s0.00

z5!0q
30,000.00

53,425.00

39,798.00

39,I10.00

11,367.00

Qis
r43,700.00

9,241.00

76,842.00

0.00

44,I15.00

r6,483.00

0.00

000
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Kankakce Couuty
IrY2013 General Iund lixpense Iludget Detail

IìY2012 Odginal I:Y2013 Orjgirìal
Dqrarlûì í ccor¡ú'Ììtlc __.__ Accollnt Codo DraillìY2012 Ác¡iJs tìudgcr IrY20l2 lliûal BüdCe( Ilùdgrr

I'lânuhg Dcpår(¡Dcrt Con'(

Ilcar

llleclricily

]'clephonc

Misc. ClairÌs

l'rofcssioù¿lFccs

]'ravcl Mileagc

Poståge ånd Freighl

Public{ìlions

Prinring

Copy Pâper

Mcn)bcrsbip Ducs

Co'rlputcr Sewices

Misc. Servic€s

Oflicc SuDplies

lìcporlcr/Expe lees

Cornputcr Sonwârd8qurDmcnl

Oflice Ëqurprnenl

Ener$/ ËfTiciency BIock C¡ant

Appoinled OIIìciâl

Chiefs/Manageìncnl

OlÏcc Persontel

Misc. Claims

TravclMileågc

Confercnccs

ìÌìrblicatioDs

I'riúing

Office Supplies

Melro I,lanning Grant

Chiefs/Må ageìncnl

Oilìce Pcrson,rcl

Prolessional Fees

I'rinting

Ru¡alTransporlåljon

Appornlcd Oflicial

ChiefYManagcmcnt

Olfice Personr)cl

CIS CoordrDâ10''

Misc. ClâiDrs

Prolèssionûllìccs

SPR îamc Saîcry Crant

ChielVM¿nagcnenl

Onicc Pcßorncl

BL¡ilding Inspectors

s2600

s26s0

52700

52750

53t00

54200

54400

5s520

55530

55ó50

55700

s5800

55900

5S950

s6100

56400

56800

58380

86000

86s00

915

s0105

50IIO

50120

53100

55520

55530

55700

55800

só800

925

501l0

50r20
54200

55800

935

50105

501l0

50 r20

50240

53100

54200

94s

501l0

50120

50235

250.35

554.32

2,484.4s

1,079.96

t,422.g',t

ól? 50

296.85

2,895.78

8,32r.03

1,s8s.07

952. t4

66.0ó

1,658.48

394.83

1,522.72

)3,649.44

1,854.81

342.00

3,t92.39

0.00

6,tì2.s0

4,t3?.89

4,612.31

38,44r.00

35,645.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

26,9t6.66

4,828.40

1,686.ó?

25,100.63

t,200.00

4,426.33

792 30

1,73s.68

1,98r.44

5,622.00

0.00

1,899.82

4,954.70

0.00

r00.00

500.00

1,000.00

r,000.00

200.00

3,500.00

300.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

4,s00.00

1,500.00

800.00

600.00

9,000.00

t,500.00

300.00

j,380.00

0.00

4,00ú.00

6,000.00

10,000.00

45,000.00

3s,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

15,000.00

35,000.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0,00

0.00

0.00

I00.00

500.00

r,000.00

1,000.00

200.00

3,500.00

300.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

I,000.00

4,500.00

1,500.00

800.00

600.00

9,000.00

1,500.00

300.00

1,380.00

0.00

4,000.00

6,000.00

r0,000.00

45,000.00

35,000.00

0.00

0.00

s,000.00

35,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

30,000.00

0.00

s,000.00

0.00

0.00

10,000.00

0.00

0.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

300.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

2,000.00

1,300.00

t,500.00

2,000.00

r,000.00

2,000.00

?,000.00

3,729.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

8,664.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,ó69.00

0.00

25,331.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,842.O0

0,00

12,158.00

0.00

0.00

9,9t2.A0
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Kankakee County
FYz013 General lrund Expense Budget Detail

IY20l2 Odgiìal IY20l3 Orig'¡al
DsDâÍnìcûf/AccúùùI l illÈ r.lql!--1.:lb ll3llj.Y?glr1gf4ì ilud8cl _ i¡/20l2 Finàtllùdscr- _ ¡)udsc¡

l,lâonirg Dcpårtùc¡ìt C0rì't

GIS CoordiDâl0r

Ìlanrìing'lcclìDician

Ì'ofcssionâl Iccs

Non Gmnt llclâlcd

ApDoiDled O¡ìcral

Chicfs/Mänagement

Ofïico Pcr'sonnel

ll!ìiìding IDspcctors

GIS Coordinalor

Mobilc 'l clcphonc / Pagers

ì'}rofessional l-ccs

Tråvel Mileagê

Conferer)ccs

Poslagc ard Irreighl

I'ublic¿lions

Printing

Memberslìrp Duos

Oflice Supplies

Inforntst¡on Scrviccs

ADpoìnrcd Oficjâl

IS ì)crsonncl

'lelephonc

Mobilc I clcphone / Pâgers

Travcl Mileagc

Postage and lrcigbl

Omce Sr¡pplros

Conìpùte¡ Solìwå' e/llquiprncnt

Ilüilding & Grounds

,Appointed Omcial

Oflice Personnel

OverTime

Maintarence

Curodiåns

courier

Building Maìntcnarrce/lìnDr ovc'nc

Rent Expense

Telcphone

Mobile ltlcphonc / Pågcrs

I,r€-Ernplol1nenl'lisling

U¡ìiIonÌs / Se¡vice

1ìavclMi)cåge

50240

503ó0

54200

999

50t05

50r l0

50r20

50235

50240

52800

53100

54200

55520

55530

55650

55700

55800

55950

s6800

190

50105

502t2

52750

52800

55520

556s0

56800

86000

200

50r05

50i20

5021s

50245

50250

50255

52100

52400

52',750

52800

5l100

s4260

54s50

s5s20

107_ l6

5,308.t5

0.00

28,806.28

9 7,258.33

51,ó64.08

20s,415.t0

26,566.64

2,968.37

9,r25.60

20,0s5.31

r5,42r.89

3,49 t.69

1,938.99

2,17',1.25

234.97

t,457.49

4J30",10-

874,880.97

78,842.94

85,349.82

0.00

0.00

938.80

0.00

0.00

t9!352JL
269,494.50

94,991.98

35,4',76.94

r0,r64.ó2

188,283.74

329,021.19

37,55r.98

10 r,587.52

631.8?

0.00

6,t94.21

0.00

78.00

6,624,s6

50.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

31,533.00

98,609.00

62,r 80.00

208,045.00

26,t90.00

3,500.00

r2,000.00

2t,243.00

r r,000.00

4,000.00

2,200.00

r,500.00

300.00

2,500.00

4.200.00

890,180.00

77,858_00

93,642.00

500.00

1,500.00

1,000.00

250.00

250.00

258,000.00

6ó,560.00

21,248.00

10,000.00

137,883.00

244,296.00

29,307.00

0.00

1,000.00

2,000.0{J

2,000.00

1,000.00

250.00

8,500.00

500.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

31,533.00

98,609.00

62,r80.00

208,045.00

26,r90.00

3,500.00

I2,000.00

21,243.00

11,000.00

4,000.00

2,200.00

1,s00.00

300.00

2,s00.00

4.200.00

887,t80.00

77,858.00

93,642.00

500.00

1,500.00

t,000.00

250.00

2s0.00

95.000.00

270,000.00

93,s60.00

35,248.00

10,000.00

187,883.00

334,296.00

37,301,O0

95,000.00

1,000,00

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

250.00

8,s00.00

500.00

0.00

0.00

ì0,0s8.00

40,068.00

I04,784.00

58,216.00

2l i,885_00

26,145.00

3,500.00

12,000.00

15,302.00

l1,000.00

4,000.00

2,200.00

1,s00.00

300.00

2,500.00

4.200.00

?63,780.00

79,400.00

99,100.00

s00.00

4,000.00

3,000.00

250.00

2,<0.00

75.000.00

2ól,500.00

r35,000.00

32,248.00

r5,000.00

t91,62t.00

289,224.00

34,299.00

10,000.00

500.00

0.00

6,000.00

0.00

500.00

ó,s00.00

200.00
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Kanl€kee County
IrYz013 Cene¡'al Fund Expense Budget Detail

ÌY2012 O'iginal FY20l3 Original
DsÞL¡ÍrneDr/AÈcoùùr 'lì 

r le Aù{oùpr Cùdù Drâlì lìY2011\:!:1\._...-., ùudscr FY20l2 ri'ìal Bùdscr Budgcr __.
ßnildínß & Glor¡Ìds C(,n't

I,ostagc and lìrcighl

I'rinting

Copy PaDcr

Mainlcnâncc Conlncts

trâse Pml PrincÞâl

Misc. Services

Onic! Supplrcs

Misc. SL¡pÞlies

Vchiclc/lìel

Aulo - Prcvcnlalive Mainr

Aulo Repai¡'

¡lquitrìrc'rl

O ìcc Equiprncnt

Iluildir)gs

Iluilding l¡nprovemcnts

llcrltl Inr

lnsurancc - Iìcahlvl-ifc

hsura'rcc - Denlal

lnsurancc - Vision

InsuLânce ' IMRI Lil'e

Insumnc€ - Clolonial

Iffurâncc " Arner Farnily Lile

lns!ìrancc - Juv D€ten¡io¡ Cnl''

Misc. Ser'vic€s

Utilitlcs

IIeat

lllcckrcity
'Iclephonc

Copy l)apor

Copy Mâchinc Maintenancc Contr

Corrtingc¡rcy

Conlingcncy

55530

55650

s5800

55900

56200

56100

56400

5ó800

s68s0

81300

8 r400

8r500

85500

8ó500

87500

8?510

210

50900

50910

50915

50920

50925

50930

5093S

56400

2ts

52600

52650

s2740

52750

55900

562s0

22Q

58300

0.00

l?8.59

205.91

0.00

72,s80 56

032

105,325.78

3,822.49

1',16,085.67

s,921,02

0.00

6,546.5s

6,8t)2.t)7

0.00

0.00

199.02t.20

1,387,153.47

3J ts,875.91

1,649.66

Á3.2A

8,041.48

301.93

800.77

208,769.O8

3,951,8 t7.84

286,736.47

105,075.35

435,808.87

t55,6u9.49

0.00

2',7.313.38

1,010,543,56

0.00

t00_00

100.00

r00 00

r00.00

99,0s6.00

14,000.00

2,0û0.00

1,000.00

100,000.00

3,500.00

500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

s,000.00

2.500.00

766,000.00

4,016,500.00

0.00

0.00

t4,000.00

0.00

0.00

220,040.00

25.000.00

4,2'Ì s,540.00

228,000.00

rs0,000.00

5r 5,000.00

150,000.00

32,000.00

s.os
1,075,000.00

200,000.00

ì00.00

I00.00

r00.00

t00.00

99,056.00

I4,000.00

102,000.00

1,000.00

148,000.00

3,500.00

500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

s,000.00

r,388,000.00

200.00

200.00

500.00

r00 00

82,640.00

t4,000.00

20,000.00

500.00

85,000.00

6,000.00

2,000.00

3,500.00

2,000.00

i00.00

t,000.00

5.t 68.00

950,000.00

3,76ó,500.00 3,891,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

14,000.00 14,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

220,000.00 22s,000.00

25.000.00 20.000.00

4,025,s00.00 4, r50,000.00

228,000.00 290,000.00

150,000.00 125,000.00

465,000.00 470,000.00

150,000.00 180,000.00

32,000.00 0.00

oiIL 3!J00,oq
1,02J,000.00 r,09s,000.00
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Ka¡rkakee County
lìYZ013 Ge¡reral Frlnd Dxpense Budget Detail

I:Y2012 Originâl IìY2013 O'isinal
ll(t rlircIYA(cour!t l illc

^crioünt 
Codc Dralì iìy2012 

^ctùùls 
lìrìdgÈr FY20l2lrìuùl lludgÈt $ùdgct

Elcclcd ofliriâl
Olficc I'ersonncl

Over'l'iIì)e

llquip$cnl N4âiìner)aDcc

Mobile Tclephonc / Pagerc

Misc. Clsilì)s

'I}avcl Mileate

Confbcnccs

Poslâgo and rreigl)t

IÌjrfn)g

Copy l,âper

Mernbership Dues

Omce Suptlics

Omce EquiÞÌcnl

Tanlnß lloård of Appeals

I{epofer/Expol Fces

ZB^-Per Die'ns

IKÄN I{Oì]

I-KAN Èducational Agrccorcnl

lKANrliuaìrcy Progrûr¡

l'firåncc Dcpårtmcnt

Appointed Olficial

ChrefYManågcmenl

Ollico Personnel

T¡avel Mrleågc

Confercnces

Poslagc ard freight

Publications

CoÞy Papcr

Mcrnbership Dues

I\4ailllcnaDce Conl¡acts

Misc. Serviccs

Ofücc Sr!Þl)lies

Oflìcc Lquiplnent

230

50r00

50t20

50215

52300

52800

53100

55520

55530

55650

55700

5s800

55900

55950

56800

86500

240

58380

58400

250

s8420

59425

100

50105

s0r t0

50t20

55520

55510

55650

55700

s5900

ss950

s6240

56400

5ó800

86500

65,7',I1.t6

34,400.06

2,875.37

42.50

0.00

23ti.30

308.14

l, tó t.l0
26.66

465.t7

u2.50

40s.85

670.00

3,648.38

19r.8Å

I10,521.07

4,3s0.00

lJlt ?"3_

'7,42t.73

221,086.97

t t2,2't4.28

333,361.25

73,663.21

I |,625.22

32,962.63

0.00

30r.82

254.08

366.08

920.00

4,453.42

'774.00

I,181.47

o-oq

l2?. t40.80

65,t84.00

50,s66.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2'/s.00

r,000.00

25.00

100.00

0,00

750.00

600.00

1,500.00

0!s
r20,000.00

4,000.00

4.000.00

8,000.00

221,224.Q0

L22.3-59Jq

348,583.00

'72,6t7.0r)

11,300.00

38,500.00

500.00

1,000.00

400,00

800.00

200.00

600.00

5,000.00

7,883.00

r,200.00

3.000.00

143.000.00

65,184.00 65,184.00

50,566.00 41,57t00

0.00 5,720.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 I,200.00

0.00 0.00

27s.00 500.00

r,000.00 1,550.00

25.00 25.00

100.00 500.00

0.00 2s0.00

?50.00 500.00

600.00 700.00

1,500.00 3,700.00

9-0q Q.ss

120,000.00 121,400,00

4,000.00

4.000.00

8,000.00

221,224.40

127.159.00

348,583.00

72,617.00

1t,300.00

38,500.00

500.00

1,000.00

400.00

800.00

200.00

ó00.00

5,000.00

883.00

1,200.00

q00

133,000.00

4,000.00

4.000.00

8,000.00

240,087.00

r29.978.00

370,065.00

'Ì4,796.00

I1,858.00

3s,731.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

800.00

200.00

t,200.00

6,000.00

4,909.00

2,000.00

tq0_0-0q

143.000.00
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Kankakee County
FYz013 General Fund Expense Budget Detail

IìY2012 Orjgirìtl lìY2013 OrigiDal

Accoü¡rl Codc llrâÍl FY2012 Lsriìals Birdgct IìY20l2Iriri¡¡ì DirtBct lhdSci

C¡Þit¡rl Dcvclopmcnt

llonr lrlxpensc

Dcbl Scrviccll jr)cjDlc

Dcbl Se^,icc-lntcrcsl

Debl SeNicc-Ad¡rìn Irec

Ìrofessio al ¡recs

Oûìcc Dquipncnt

lìüildiDg lnp, ovcmenls

lmnslers Oul

Circril Clcrk

Eleclcd OIlìciâì

Cl)icls/Managcrncnl

Officc Pc'sonncl

ParcTìmc

]ÌavclMiìcâgc

Poslagc and lìrcigbl

Pri jng

Mcmbership Dues

Misc, Scrviccs

Ollice Supplies

Cornpulcr Sonw¿re/Equipmenl

OlTi€€ ÈquiprDent

Begiìlning Budgel

Mûlùtcnancc & Child Süpport

Oflice Ìcrsonncl

I)oslagc aûd Frciglrt

Misc. Scrvic€s

Office Srìpplics

lleginning Budget

Circült Corrrt

Omcc Perso'I)el

Clothing 
^llo!vrncc

Judges

Bailifl¡

lnsurånc€rlonds

Service ofProcoss

Parenling Educalron

l'rofessional Fees

Ices ofOlhers

Custody M cd iation
Gua¡dian 

^d 
l-itcrn

Couú Psychologisl

Uùrtonns / Scrvic¿

l ravcl MilHgc

33,q 3.50

980,837.68

4t3,668.46

I6,025.05

47,6t3.62

9,385.00

99,566.54

1,9J.3-@.ú]L

2,619,686.11

1t,241 .87

55,38t.57

408,16t.08

1,812 20

341.86

1,434.06

21,086.85

1,696.08

555.00

4,941.49

I1,600.56

450.00

0.00

sos
590,110.22

30,955.26

2,628.9s

96.00

t64.93

0-00

33,845.14

61,354.27

276.49

4,421.06

2,'132.40

0.00

25,?0r.65

1,012.00

63,868.27

2t,562.70

42.4O

0.00

t3,125.00

0.00

0.00
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31,827 00 36,000.00

728,199.00 357,047.00

4l t,7ó9.00 70,840.00

18,340.00 840.00

48,000.00 47,676.00

5,000 00 0.00

100,000.00 0.00

846.489.00 -r.1]9J.l2JS
2,t 89,624.00 2,231,9 t5.00

350

52400

54100

54150

54155

s4200

86500

875r0

99700

500

50t00

501l0

50 r20

50200

ss520

55530

s56s0

55800

55950

56400

56800

86000

86500

99999

505

50120

55650

56400

56800

99999

510

50120

50175

50205

50230

50940

54t90

54t95

54t98

s4200

s4202

s4208

54300

54500

54550

55520

3t,827.00

728, t99.00

4l l,?69.00

18,340.00

25,000.00

5,000.00

0.00

646.489.00

I ,866,624 .00

70,835.00

55,183.00

479,082.00

6,000.00

ó00.00

2,000.00

20,000,00

1,000.00

800,00

5,000.00

r8,000.00

500.00

I1,000.00

ois
670,000.00

28,t37,O0

6,000.00

9,542.00

I,82t.00

0.!s
45,500.00

62,000.00

400.00

4,s00.00

86,000.00

7,000.00

?5.00

20,000.00

6,000.00

60,000.00

25,000.00

500.00

s00.00

25,000.00

50.00

100.00

70,835.00

s5,183.00

4t9,082.00

6,000.00

600.00

2,000.00

20,000.00

1,000.00

800.00

5,000.00

r8,000.00

500.00

r 1,000.00

otq
670,000.00

28,r 37.00

6,000.00

9,542.00

t,82r.00

0.!q
45,s00.00

62,000.ó0

400 00

4,500.00

86,000.00

7,000.00

7s.00

20,000.00

6,000.00

60,000.00

25,000.00

s00.00

500.00

25,000.00

s0.00

100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

?94500.0q

794,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

46.700.00

46,700.00

62,000.00

400.00

4,500.00

86,000.00

?,000.00

75.00

20,000.00

6,000.00

ó0,000.00

25,000.00

500.00

500.00

25,000.00

s0.00

t00 00



ÌY2012 O sinâl IrY20l3 Original
DcpsÍrncnl/Accou l l'i(le

^ccoun(Codc 
Drålì l:Y2012 À_cr!l3ls __ _, Dudg4 _ l.Y20l2 Ìiùal Budgcr _j(C",

I(ankakee County
11Y2013 General [und Expcnse Budgct Detail

33.23 ì,200 00

635.15 1,200.00

22,042.33 27,225.00

841.ó9 1,000.00

0.00 50.00

1,210.52 r,150.00

292.50 450.00

0.00 50.00

0.00 300.00

20.00 r,000.00

6,216.t5 5,000.00

0.00 50.00

oJq 1.000.00

323,943.20 337,000.00

Circril Cotrrt Conrt

Poslâgc ånd lìejght

l-cgal Ilcscarclr Mâtorjåls

lìinliDg

Copy l)apcr

Mcnrbcrsbil) D cs

Co'rpuler Scrviccs

Mail)tena'ìcc Conl'acts

\.4isc. Sel\,ices

Oflicc Supplres

Wilness/Victiìn Travcl

Ofiicc ÈqriÈnenl

Jüry Comnì¡ssion

Oflicc Managcì'

Per Dicms

Ìrofessioual Fccs

Postagc and lìcight

l¡¡inlnìg

'lÌ¿ini g

Copy Papcr

Maintcnance Conlråc{s

Officc SLìpplies

Misc Juror ExÞonscs

Col1lputcr Sollwå' dËquipmenl

Oûicc tiùrpnrcnl

Slåt€s Attorney Officc

Victims Coordinålor Serv(VOCA)

Gnùl Coordinâlor

Audil lìees

Pos(age and Froight

Onice Supplies

VOCA ll-I¡w/l,roseculor VASP

Sålèty Direclor

Gr{ìnl Coordinator

Post¿gc ånd Frcrghl

Appellâte Prosecuror ll

55530

5s650

ss700

55?t0

s5800

55900

55950

56100

5ó200

56400

56800

59140

8ós00

520

50ll5

50220

54200

55650

55800

55850

s5900

só200

56800

s8760

s8780

8ó000

86500

530

310

50315

54400

55ó50

56800

315

50310

50315

54400

551ì50

325

50285

34,373.88

4,657.50

94.19

9,652.01

2,063.3s

0.00

396.69

2,996.t0

2,889.',t0

92,81i.00

1,477.47

5,335.88

94.00

t56,84t.77

27,659.25

242.00

490.50

0.00

0.00

2s,s2t.t3

258.00

634.40

56.119.s3

34, 2.00

5,000.00

0.00

t3,900.00

4,400.00

r00.00

500.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

9ó,488_00

3,000.00

r,000.00

5A0,AS

165,000.00

27,069.00

400.00

1,600.00

500 00

30,283.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45,300,00

I,200.00

r,200.00

27,22s.00

r,000.00

50.00

t,350.00

4s0.00

s0.00

300.00

1,000.00

s,000.00

50.00

337,000,00

34,lL2.00

5,000.00

0.00

13,900.00

4,400.00

r00.00

500.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

96,488.00

3,000.00

t,000.00

5!0!s
165,000.00

27,069.O0

400.00

r,600.00

500.00

30,283.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45.300.00

1,200.00

r,200.00

27,225.00

1,000.00

50.00

t,350.00

450.00

50.00

300.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

50.00

1.000.00

137,000.00

34,112.00

5,000.00

0.00

13,900.00

4,400.00

100.00

s00.00

3,000.00

3,000_00

96,488.00

3,000.00

r,000.00

l00is
t65,000.00

28,8i9.00

250.00

500.00

0.00

30,283.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

45,300.00
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KaDkakee County
FYzO13 General lrund [xpense Budget Detail

IrY20l2 Orignrrl JrY20l3 Original
DepÌúNerr/Account lìtlÈ=''-_ 

^".ou,ìlCìodc 
Dr¡rll lìY2012 Actuals Budgct I,Y2012 ];n.rrìl Budge¡ iludgsr

335

50t20

50285

s0900

145

50r20

50900

350

50r20
s028s

360

50285

450

50285

999

50t00

50120

50285

52750

s2800

53t00

54190

55520

55530

s56s0

55700

55800

55900

s6200

56800

58280

s8380

59140

85s00

86000

99999

540

50r05

50120

50295

s0300

52150

53100

53300

5420t)

Stàtc$ 
^ltor'uoy 

Oflìcc Conrt

Drug hosccution OråDl

Oilìce Persoùnel

Insu' ancc - Ilcal(lrll-ifc

IIS Grånl

Oflìcc Pcrsonìrcl

lrrsurâncc - I.lcåltvl-ite

Child Suppo'l ìjnlbrcencùl Awar

Ollìcc I']crsonncl

Sloìcn Auto Award - SAO

Sexual Assaù11 N4ulti-Disc Teåm

Non Grant ììoìalcd

Elecred Oflicial

Olììcc Personncl

'lcleDhonc

Mobilc ]ìlcplìonc / Pagcrs

l\4isc. Claìms

Scrvicc ofProcess

'lrâvelMileage

Poslâgc and Frerghl

l,l¡blicalions

Printing

Copy Paper

Mamlonaûce CoÙlracts

Ollìcc Supplies

AÞpclåtc Appeal Fccs

llcDortcr/ExpeÌt Fees

Witlless/VictiIn Travcl

DquiÈÌenl

Cornpuler Solì!varelDquipmcn(

Beginning Budgcl

Pllltlic Dcfcndcr

Appoirled Ofliciâl

Omcc Personncl

Inveslrgåtors

Assisrant PDh

Telephone

Misc. Clâims

Oliìce Bonds

ProfossioDôlììces

28,755.69

70,837.58

23,558 l0

4s,380.79

23,932.04

31,415.85

63,0t5.32

148,899.03

t50,243.39

344,634.01

565,294.72

93.7 )

341.30

0.00

1,099.7r

125.00

4,4t3.0i

t9.99

357.2t)

3,0r6.32

1,367.01

t2,7',12.43

10,000.00

r,068.25

'73).66

299.99

0.00

0!s
I,648,014.45

82,065.46

53,369.87

18,235.31

516,321.7s

0.00

553.3s

000

3,538.00

3ó,000.00

80,000.00

25,000.00

75,000.00

I4,000.00

56,000.00

82,835.00

62,s00.00

139,421.00

144,677.00

313,480.00

590,200.00

r,000.00

0.00

r,500.00

3,000.00

r,500.00

0.00

s,000.00

0.00

1,500.00

3,000.00

7,000.00

15,143.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

1,500.00

0.00

25,000.00

0.00

1,804,408.00

81,399.00

52,937.00

18,087.00

571,639.00

200.00

300.00

30.00

3,700.00

36,000.00

80,000.00

25,000.00

75,000.00

r4,000.00

56,000.00

82,83s,00

62,500.00

t39,421.00

8r,399.00

52,937.00

18,087.00

578,639.00

200.00

300.00

30.00

3,700.00

20,000.00

45,000.00

1s,000.00

75,000.00

14,000.00

0_00

0.00

62,500.00

r39,421.00

144,617.00 0.00

313,480.00 0.00

590,200.00 0.00

1,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1,500.00 0.00

3,000.00 0.00

1,500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

s,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1,500.00 0.00

3,000.00 0.00

7,000.00 0.00

r 5,143.00 0.00

10,000,00 0.00

5,000.00 0.00

1,500,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

25,000.00 0.00

oJq r. 170.500.00

r,804,408.00 t,646,s73.00

83,027.00

78,01ó.00

18,448.00

583,0?t.00

200.00

300.00

30.00

3,700.00
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Kankakee County
FYz013 General Fund Expense Budgct Detail

IY20l2 Origirtal lìY2013 OriAinal
Dcpa rncnl,/Accoür)¡ 'I itlc

^.ccounl 
Codc Dran IrY20l2 Actuals. .-.,._, ludg"r l)Y2012 lrin l llndgct llrìd8cl

I'ûblic Dcfêûdcr Con't

TravelMilcågc

l)ostâgc ând Iìeighr

Ìublic¡rtions

llinling

Ollice Supplies

Slil)c¡ds

Oûicc Dquiprnent

Probation

Sexual,Assar¡lt Muhi-Disc Tearr

Cl)iefVManagcrnent

Probalion Omccrs

Insurancc - I têalrlì/t,ife

Nor) GråntRelârcd

Appointed Oflicial

ChiefVManagcrncnt

Onic€ Peßonnol

Stand-By

Ìrobalion Onicers

Misc. Clai¡s

Conferences

Copy Papcr

MeDbership Ducs

Maintcnancc Conlracls

VohÌclc/¡lrcl

Auto - Prevcntâtivc Maint

Officc Equiprnenl

D.N.D.C.

ProlessionalFecs

rees ofOll)ers

DNDC Expenscs

Jr¡\,enile Allernalivc Pl¿cemenl

Jüvcnllc Dclc|ltion Ccntcr

Juv. Dolonlion Ce¡ìler

55520

ss530

55650

55700

55800

56800

s9100

8ó500

550

450

50110

50350

50900

999

50105

501i0

50120

50t70

50350

53100

55530

55900

55950

56200

81300

81400

8ó500

s60

54200

54202

58320

58340

580

58620

500.00

t,s00.00

r,800 00

758.00

600.00

4,250.00

42,000.00

]!0!s
787,000.00

2t1.63 500.00

1,925.00 r,s00.00

t,426.22 1,800_00

337.80 758.00

634.63 600.00

4,805.06 4,250.00

43,ì57.00 42,000.00

rus ]!0!s
786,587_08 780,000.00

500.00

I,500.00

t,800.00

758.00

600.00

4,250.00

42,000.00

300.00

8r 8,500.00

33,7s0.00 30,596.00

45.346.00 44,000.00

s,000.00 9,500.00

86,000.00 86,000.00

235,196.00 23s,997.00

92,s00.00 97,318.00

4,000.00 s,304.00

685,004.00 ?32,881.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

4,100.00 0.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

500.00 500.00

r,500.00 r,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

0!q 5oo.oo

r,203,096.00 1,253,59ó.00

25,000.00 2s,000.00

7,000,00 7,000.00

0.00 0.00

123.000.00

r5s,000.00 140,000.00

875,000.00 900,000.00

34,462.76

49,6s2.4',7

r0,925.28

89,t61.'t4

243,44s.89

69,151.92

3,s75.00

69t,674.41

625.32

1,629.16

9ó0.l5

283.34

0.00

2,962.11

470.t7

Il.'8.éC
t ,202,345. t0

13,525.00

0.00

t,646.50

.EA34l=Oq

r55,5t4.s0

875.547.47

33,750.00

45,346.00

5,000.00

86,000.00

235,396.00

92,500.00

4,000.00

65 r,004.00

2,000.00

4,t00.00

t,000.00

500.00

r,500.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

ois
J,r 69,096.00

25,000.00

7,000.00

0.00

97.000.00

129,000.00

875,000.00
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I(ankakee County
FYz013 General Fund llxpense Budget Detail

Ìry2012 Orisirìrìl IìY20ll Origi'ul
Dcpâ11 rnsìrüAccoulrt'l'illc

-_ 
AtcoL¡rÌt Code Dràfl IY20l3 ,Aùlrìais _ Iludtsèt ¡:Y20ì2 linal Ìludgù{ llüdgcr

700

450

50120

50125

50150

53100

54202

55530

55850

s6400

56800

600

54550

609

5l100

55530

s5850

670

50t25

69r)

50120

50125

s0150

53100

s5850

56800

568s0

85500

86000

86500

999

50100

501I0

50 r20

50125

50140

50145

50r 50

50t 55

50160

50165

50 r70

50171

50112

50t73

ShÉr'1ff I'olicc

Scxual Assâult Mnlti-Disc l¡âÌì
Oflìcc Personncl

Dcputics

Nonnrìl O1'

Misc. ClairDs

Iccs ofOl¡ìers

Tråining

Misc. Services

OIlice Supplies

BùllelproofVesÍAward

Ur)iforoìs/ Service

Boost IIIinois-Child Passcngcr

Misc. Claims

Confcrcrrces

'Iìaining

Stoler) Auto Task Forcc Àwa¡d

Dcpulics

Tobâcco Enforcement

Office Personnel

Deputies

Nonn¿l OT

Misc. Clai¡ns

Tmining

OlÌcc Supplics

Misc. Supplies

Èqùipmcnl

Compulcl Solìware/Equip¡neût

Ofûcc llquipmenr

Non Gmùt Rel{ìled

Elected OflÌcial

Chiefs/Manâgcment

Ofiìce PersoDnol

Dopulics

Holjdây Pây

Shrll Dim

No naloT

Cor¡ú OT

Educ{ìlion

llânk

Sland-By

FIO lncentivo

No'r-Tob{ìcco Inccnlivc

Physicâl If ness lnccnlivc

't,641.12

4,898.58

0.00

42,s24.86

4,994.16

3,662.92

r,860.28

4,620.18

0.00

650.00

t6,074.94

208.80

486.18

120,993.40

314.l0

I,339.02

2,37t).54

2,362.15

0.00

lt8.]l
0.00

0.00

t,963.52

t29.99

102,807.90

19s,083.53

245,285.93

2,661,555.90

181,548.00

27,70t.50

222,769.7 7

0.00

50,675.04

68,833.78

37,844.09

2,480.07

I l,l30.l I

15,700,12

7,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

38,000.00

s,000.00

4,3t6.00

0.00

3,s00.00

t,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Il1,676.00

0.00

0.00

3,000.00

5,000.00

300.00

r50.00

150.00

500.00

900.00

0.00

99,000.00

t94,s40.00

22t,'123.00

2,561,0r 1.00

182,200.00

32,250.00

t4t,162.00

28,000.00

50,640.00

66,s00.00

44,200.00

2,600.40

13,975.00

17,5s0.00

7,000.00

5,000_00

2,000.00

38,000.00

5,000 00

4,3 tó.00

0.00

3,500.00

1,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

,t t,676.00

000

0.00

3,000.00

I1,000.00

300.00

r50.00

150.00

500.00

900.00

0.00

99,000.00

194,540.00

221,723.O0

2,66t,01l_00

r82,200.00

32,250.00

r9l,ló2.00

28,000.00

50,640.00

66,500.00

44,200.00

2,600.00

t3,97s.00

17,550.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

38,000.00

5,000.00

3,500.00

1,316.00

4,000.00

Û00

0.00

5,000.00

0.00

0.00

u 1,676.00

500.00

t,s00.00

2,s00.00

2,s00.00

300.00

200.00

200.00

300.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Kankakee County
FYzOl-3 General Fund [xpense Budget Detail

l:Y2012 O'igiual l:Y2013 OÌisi)oì
l)Ðr1r tìr,ú)ìt /^ccoLrùl 'lìtle /rcÈùùûlCodc DLal ìrY20l2 Äctulìs Bùdgcr __ l,Y20l2 i:ìrìäl ùùdCct ,*_ Budtcr

Shcriff I'('licc Cor't

Clotlriì)g Aìlowan.c

Villagc Corrl'acl Wagcs

Salcly Dirccror

Mobilc lìleDhonc / Pagcrs

Misc. Clairns

lìììDIoynerìt Scrc€ning

Prcl}nployncnt l ering

Unilor¡ns / Sc¡vicc

Poslage and Freight

I'rir)ting

'f)airlir)g

Copy I'äper

N4c¡nbc¡slìip Dr¡es

CoDrDutcr Supplies

Måirf cnal)c€ flontr¿cts

lìadio Mainrenancc

Misc. Servic€s

Oflice Supphes

Misc. Supplics

Iovesligalior Suppljcs

Iiring Rångc Irccs

River Parrcl

Inveslrgalions llxpense

Extradilioo Dxl)ensc

Vehiclc/lucl

Arìto " Itrcvenlâr ive Maìnr

Aulo Repair

Ëquiprnent

Compuler Soflware/Equiprnent

Onice Equipment

Bcgir)nurg Bodgcl

Concct¡ons

Justico & Mcntrìl lleallh Progra

Misc. ClâiIììs

l)rolessioDallrees

Dnplo}1lreDl Scrcenir)g

Ollicc Supplies

Mrsc. SLrpplies

Medical

Cornpulcr Soùware/llquipmenl

Non Gmnt Rêlatcd

Chiefs/Managcñcnt

50175

50r8s

503ì0

52800

53 t00

54255

s4260

54550

s5530

s5650

55700

ss800

55850

ss900

55950

56150

5ó200

56350

56400

56800

56850

56950

s8680

58700

58?20

58740

8r300

8t400

81500

8ss00

86000

86500

99999

'7 t0

63s

51100

s4200

s42Ss

55530

5ó800

56850

58820

8r 300

86000

999

50110

37,r00.00

43,886.26

4,000.r0

90,789.0s

6, t4 t.04

786.00

947.05

20,98i.51

't,950.51

'7,784.84

344.04

2,061.61

32,859.0t

2,41't.16

3,661.38

2,252.69

2t,0ll.22

5,177.85

405.49

8,590.s0

3,9't4.55

5,168.52

s,120.63

3,032.89

5,2f¿7.35

2,88t.09

229,632.32

12,447.33

64,467.49

(r,400.17)

794.80

189.99

o.aq
4,672,579.25

7,558.35

1,300.00

62.50

358.21

80.77

252.05

107,138.62

0.00

0,00

293,093.08

39,200.00

0.00

4,000.00

44,422.00

2,510.00

850.00

250.00

?,250.00

8,250.00

9,000.00

ì,750.00

2,250.00

13,250.00

1,250.00

7,500.00

2,125.00

62,2s0,00

4,250.00

0.00

7,000.00

I,250.00

2,250.00

9,250.00

0.00

2,2s0.00

2,2s0.00

170,000.00

16,250.00

45,792.00

24,250.00

2,500.00

j,250.00

oJs
4,337,492.00

r5,000.00

0.00

0.00

s,000.00

2,000.00

100.00

2i,400.00

i,500.00

5,000.00

294,936.00

3s,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

100.00

21,400.00

1,500.00

5,000.00

294,936.00

39,200.00 0.00

45,000.00 0.00

4,000.00 0.00

91,422.00 0.00

2,sr0.00 0.00

850.00 0 00

250.00 0.00

22,250.00 0.00

8,250.00 0.00

9,000.00 0.00

1,750.00 0.00

2,250.00 0.00

)3,250.00 0.00

r,250.00 0.00

7,500.00 0.00

2,i25.00 0.00

62,250.00 0.00

4,250.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

7,000.00 0.00

1,250.00 0.00

2,250.00 0.00

9,250.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,250.00 0.00

2,250.00 0.00

238,000.00 0.00

16,250.00 0.00

45,?92.00 0.00

24,2s0.00 0.00

2,500.00 0.00

1,250.00 0.00

0!s 4*2úl,t0Q!s
4,6',71,492.A0 4,453,992.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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KaDkakee Couuty
FY2013 GeneÌal Fund Expense Budget Detâil

FY20i2 Orisi)al
DcDarlrtra¡rl/Accou l 1ìllc

l:Y2013 Orjgrnal

Acc¡upl (-brlc Dralì lìY?_012 Aclraìr llrìdgcr |Y2012 l:irlal jludgel llüdrct

CorrcctÌons Con't

Of lìce l'crsonncl

C-'orrcclior)s

Ilolidåy P¿\y

shin Difll

NonDal OI'

Educalior)

Ilank

Fl'ol,rccDtive

Nonrlbbrcco lnccnrive

Pìrlsicâl lritncss lnccnlive

ClolhinÉ 
^llowåncc

Medical Slålì'

PaÍ-I il.lÌe

Mobile Telephono / Ìagcrs

Misc. Cìlairns

Profcssior)al Fecs

Emplolment Scrcc¡ing

Pre-Emplo),r'rìenl'listi'rg

Uniforms / Servicc

Confercnces

Posiågc ånd lfroighl

lùblicat¡ons

Pdrìling

'Irâining

CopyÌapcr

Merìbcrship Ducs

Compuler Sr¡pplics

Mûintcnånce CoDtracls

Ìladio Mainlcnancc

Oflìcê SupDlics

Kìtchcn Supplics

Ccll Block SùpÞlies

Medicâl

Food

lnundry

Vehiclcr:uel

Auto - Prevenlalive Mâint

Èquiprnent

CoÌìpnler Solìware/DqùipIìlcnt

Bcginning Budgcl

Anriliáry Policc

(Jniforms/ Service

Misc. Süpplies

Beginnurg Budgcl

50 t20

50130

50t40

50145

50r50

50160

50165

50171

50t72

50t13

50175

50190

50192

50200

52800

53100

54204

54255

54260

54550

55530

55650

55700

s5800

55850

s590û

ss9s0

56150

5ó200

56350

56800

57100

57150

58820

58860

s8920

81300

81400

81500

85500

8ó000

99999

720

54550

s68s0

58660

99999

230,7?4.00

5,202,t 68.00

274,721.00

73,994.00

425,000.00

35,000.00

r 14,900.00

3,899.00

r9,844.00

1,030.00

76,6s0.00

306,630.00

45,785.00

2,9s0.00

Ió,ó00.00

r,400.00

4,495.00

1,400.00

2,950.00

8,995.00

1,7s0.00

825.00

500.00

8,245.00

4,000.00

2,24s.00

94s.00

'745.4O

92,000.00

0.00

19,734.00

34,975.00

24,924.00

591,420.00

r,r 85,109.00

20,255.00

4,46s.00

t,9'/4.00

17,398.00

1,0ts.00

7,329.00

o-oq

9,234,000.00

250.00

750.00

1,500.00

Q-as

2,s00.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

û.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,282,984.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.500.00

2,500.00

240,889.22 2t0,t14.0r)

5,374,591.64 4,902,168.00

251,209.70 274,727.A0

70,682.50 71,994.00

413.155.54 25,000.00

3',7,463.00 35,000.00

99,269.5s l14,900.00

4,332.00 3,899.00

22,164.99 19,844.00

1,t2t.48 1,030.00

16,231.00 7ó,6s0.00

323.429.63 306,630.00

47,551.',70 45,785.00

3,818.88 2,950.00

23,446.46 16,600.00

t,422.53 t,400.00

2,600.2s 4,495.0A

2,t24.O0 ¡,400.00

s,424.00 2,950.00

19,0s3.78 8,995.00

2,t49.14 1,750.00

865.67 82s.00

837.94 s00.00

t0,278.03 8,24s.00

30,008.s5 4,000.00

ì3,340.34 2,245.00

49ó.00 945.00

493.0s 745.0A

98,s00.s0 65,000.00

1,794.00 0.00

t7,560.2t t9,134.00

33,662.t0 34,9',75.O0

37,18t.52 24,924,00

5't1,968.28 106,420.00

I,184,60i.29 923,109.00

2l,224.06 20,255.00

8,3ót.43 4,465.00

'J,329.69 1,974.00

22,4't6.39 i7,398.00

r,8i0.62 1,035.00

1,34r.78 1,329.00

0.00 ojs
9,500,1t2.02 7,960,000.00

't.40 250.00

212.80 ?50 00

1,500.00 r,500.00

a.aq oiq
r,? 19.80 2,500.00
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Kankal(ee County
FYz013 Ge¡rerat Fu¡rd Ëxpense Budget Dcta¡l

D.S.D.^,

D'nertcrrcy Man0gcr¡cnl Assistanc

Salârics

Olficê ÌcrsoDncl

Mobilc Tclephor)c / Pågcrs

Mìsc. ClairDs

Posiagc ând lrcight
Printing

Training

Copy P¿pcr

Mcrìrbcrsl)ip Dues

Co¡npulcì Supplics

Maiflcnancc Conlmcls

Misc. Scrviccs

Oflìcc SuÞplics

Mrsc. Supplies

Vehiclc/|ucl

Aulo - Prcvcntåtivc Mâinr

Auro ÌìcpaiÍ

Comp!¡lcr Soflwârc/EqurÞncnl

llMlìG Crâû1

Râdio Mainlenanc€

Illinojs Dept olNuclcar Saf¡t

Salaries

Jnsurance - Ilcalrh/Ulc

1èlephone

Mobrle Telephonc / Pageß

Misc. CIaims

'f¡¿ining

Copy Papcr

Mai'rlcna¡Ìcc Conlracls

Misc. CIåirns - EquipìÌcnl

Ofììce SupDlies

Omce Equipmeni

Cilizen Corps Council Cranl

Publications

'Iftìinirs

Copy l'âper

Misc. Servrccs

Misc. Supplìcs

Equiprnent

Sccond Chance Cìli¿cn Corps

Misc. Clainìs

llaz.-Mât lìrncrgency Ìrcpårcdnes

Misc. Clairììs

Pùblicatioùs

Trâining

CoÞyPâDcr

Compuler Sonwårc/¡:quipIncnt

¡Y2012 Orjainal FY20l3 Orignral

^cc¡r¡rìl 
(-'od! DfiJJI I;Y20i2 

^cl!âls .* 
lludget IrY20l2 fjì)al Uudgct lludgcl

730

5t0

500t0

50120

52800

53 r00

55530

55650

55800

55850

55900

55950

5ót50

56200

56400

56800

568s0

81300

81400

8t 500

86000

515

s6350

520

50010

50900

527s0

52800

53i00

55850

ss900

56200

56450

56800

81300

86500

550

51100

55?00

55850

55900

s6400

56850

8ss00

5Jl

53100

590

53r00

55700

55850

55900

86000

16,5t9.92 19,000.00

8,78s.90 9,000.00

3,37t.52 2,500.00

54.00 500,00

232.63 1,000.00

160.09 500.00

r,230.ó8 100.00

1,202.53 200.00

0.û0 20ù.00

0.00 200.00

98.00 100.00

3,974.57 4"t5.00

0.00 250.00

2,2st.60 1,000.00

0.00 100.00

4,7s',7.07 t,500.00

105.00 400.00

3,st6.73 2,000.00

t0,899.42 2,000.00

t,794.00 0.00

8,638.2t 3,s00.00

1,113.09 150.00

8,138.41 8,000.00

0.00 r,500.00

62.s0 t00.00

3,0s4.70 1,098.00

0.00 t00.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,200.00

50.00 s00,00

0.00 200.00

2,596.57 s00.00

3,146.34 100.00

294.88 250.00

?00.00 400.00

0.00 250.00

975.00 r,500.00

0.00 r,000.00

0.00 r,500.00

48.00 0.00

0.00 250.00

2,433,90 i,500.00

ó,200.00 2,650.00

0.00 500.00

0.00 100.00
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r9,000.00

9,000.00

2,500.00

5ú0.00

1,000.00

500.00

I00.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

t00.00

3,9?5.00

250.00

1,000.00

100.00

5,000.00

400.00

2,000.00

,000.00

0.00

3,s00.00

)50.00

8,000.00

1,500.00

100.00

r,098.00

100.00

i,000.00

1,200.00

s00.00

200.00

500.00

I00.00

250.00

400.00

250.00

1,500_00

1,000.00

1,500.00

0.00

250.00

1,500.00

2,650.00

500.00

I00.00

16,500.00

9,000 00

3,000.00

I25.00

300.00

300.00

500.00

500.00

200.00

200.00

100.00

2,500.00

0.00

r,000.00

300.00

2,500.00

200.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

3,444.00

i50.00

8,s00.00

t,500.00

r00.00

500.00

100.00

t,000.00

I,200.40

500.00

200.00

2,s00,00

r,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0û

0.00

0.00

0.00



Kankakee County
FYZO13 Geue¡'al Fuud Expense Budget Detail

FY20l2 Orignral

Ì)q)¡drDçDl/^ccouD( 1ìtlc Accr)ür)l Codc l),ân lrY2ol? Áoruals Dudgcr IrY20l2 Iir)al ÌlLrdgct

l:Y2013 OrigiDâl

llt¡rJJlol

D.S.D.Â. Co '1

Non Granl lìclåred

Llccrcd Olììciaì

Clìiels/ManâgerDcìrl

Oflìcc Månager

Ollice Pcrso¡ìr)cl

Misc. CIai¡rs

Confercnc¿s

Tminir)g

Copy Papcr

McrìbcIshit) Dues

Mainlenancc Contracts

Misc. SupDIics

EquipDìenl

Cornputer Solìwa' e/Equiplnenl

Olïcc Erìuiprcnl

Beginning Bùdgcl

Mcrlt Commlsslon

Per Dierns

Mìsc. Clail,l)s

'ìÌavelMrìcagc

Poslâge and Irreiglìl

Pri'lling

Mc,nbcrship Ducs

'Icsting Maleriål

Bcginr)ing Budget

Disprtch Cc,rtcr

DTSB Inlcrgov. Ag¡ccmenr

Coroncr

Coroncr nquiprnerìr crant

UDiforms / Servrcc

Doclor & Morgì¡e ìrccs

Vehicle/fuel

Noù Grant Related

Electcd OnìciaÌ

Oftice Ìersonnel

Clothing Allowåncc

99t)

50r00

50r t0

501 r5

50120

51100

55530

55850

55900

55950

56200

56850

8t 500

85500

86000

86500

99999

't40

50220

53r00

ss520

s5650

ss800

5s950

58940

99999

750

58500

't60

l'75

54550

s8980

81300

999

50100

s0120

50175

50200

4,120.00

15,300.00

3l,818.75

26.924.30

3,140.8r

t49.00

201.24

23.05

2r5.00

682.63

140.29

55.00

r99.00

421.5'l

t2t.89

0!s
l8t,203.?9

62s.00

I 13.19

405.54

0.90

0.00

300.00

9,382.69

a0q
)0,82't.32

555,478.99

324.95

r,935.00

zt't.90

72,9t8.48

144,842.21

0.00

5,263.5t

4,1ó0.00

14,000.00

31,300.00

22,500.00

1,000.00

500.00

0.00

0.00

200_00

500.00

0.00

0.00

J00.00

340.00

0.00

0!u
r44,073.00

750.00

2s0.00

450.00

100.00

s0.00

400.00

3,000.00

QJq
5,000.00

615,s00.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'70,397.00

138,703.00

0.00

0.00

4,1ó0.00 0.00

17,000.00 0.00

3t,300.00 0.00

35,500.00 0.00

7,000.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

200.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

340.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

ois 77.2oo.ao

182,073.00 t39,tì9.00

750.00

2s0.00

450.00

100.00

50.00

400.00

10,000.00

0.00

12,000.00

565,500.00

0.00

4,000.00

0.00

73,t9?.00

r43,903.00

0.00

6,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

s.000.00

5,000.00

5?8,200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

't0,39'7.00

t72,042.00

400.00

0.00
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Kankakee County
FYz013 Gererâl lund Exper¡se Budget Detail

I:Y2012 Origì11al lìY2013 Orignìal
Deparlrìrcpd^ccounlTillc _^ccountCodc D,îlì IY20J2 Actr¡als Drìdgcr t:y20t2lrnutD dgel Uìr(ìgct

Cor'oncr Cou'{

Mobiìe 'l'cloDhone / Pagers

Unilorn1s / Scrvicc

'rrcvclMifeasc

I,oslâge and lìeiglt
Copy l,aper

Melnbershrp Dr¡cs

)ì.adio Mainlcnâncc

Ol]ìcc Supplies

Film & Developlncnt Suppljcs

Doclor & Morguc Fees

Vcbiclc/,rücl

^ulo 
- Prcvcnlêlive Mainr

Colnpulor Sollware/Eqìriprnenl

Total General Fund Expense

s2800

54550

55520

55510

55650

55900

55950

5ó150

56800

s6900

58980

81300

81400

86000

93.00

0.00

824.85

2t 7 .61

43.95

420.83

3J0.00

t,24',7.93

34.'r3

t36,234.54

I t,t6t.3't

2,798_97

297.',t4

183,2t9.98

!!p1e,8.99.1 r

3,500.00

200.00

200.00

1.500.00

600.00

0.00

700.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

8s,000.00

7,000.00

2,000,00

3 r5,000.00

l1¿qE91q..00

3,500.00

200.00

200.00

1,500.00

600.00

0.00

700.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

t36,000.00

7,000.00

2,000.00

1.200.00

384,000.00

11þ?!øe.90

4,000.00

0.00

200.0ó

2,000.00

600.00

0.00

700 00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00

só,66r.00

8,000.00

2,000.00

5!!.!S
321,s00.00

]21L!,14n0
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SECTION 5

SPECIAL REVENUE
FUNDS

REVENUE DETAIL BY FUND



Kankakee County
FY20l3 Special Furd lludgots

WIA l¡unds

FY20l2 l,rui. Year FY2012 Original Dr¡iì l-Y2013

FY20l I Actuals_ YlD FY20l2 _ Erìd Budgcl lludgct

0024 -09 lloùNla 09'6810l I
Rcvcnuc
Bxpcnditurcs

0025 - l0 þ-o nulã 10-68101I
Revcnuc
ExÞenditurcs

002ó- II lronnula l1-681011
Reve ue

Expcnd ilures

0027 - l2 For¡nula l2-681011
Revenuc
Exponditurc6

0032 - ARRA (Àdu &DW)08-76101I
Revcnue
Expenditures

0033 - ÀRRA (Youth) 08-76201I
Revenue
Expenditurcs

0036 - Work llxpcñe,tce 08-677011
Revenuo
Expclìditùreß

0037 - WIA Iiñgîor DIY 1l-6541I l
Rovenue
Expenditures

0042 - 09 rAA 09-66t0r 1

Revenue
Expenditures

0043 - 09 TGAAA 09-66201I
Rgvcnue

Expenditùr€s

0044 - 101-AA 10-66r0r r
Revenuo
Expeùdifures

0045 - 10 TGAA/I t0-6620
Revenue
Exporìditurcs

0046 - tl TAA It-66t0tl
Revenuc
ExpoDd itu¡rs

0055 - l0 nigh Speed htr. 10-632011
Reveûuc
ExÞe ditures

0073 - 08 Incentive 08-672011
Revenuc
Expenditurcs

22,882
22,882

1,780,158
I,780,158

292,083
292,083

0
0

s66,086

566,086

t8,3',7 5

r8,375

39,186

39,186

0
0

l3?,503
137,503

2'/2,t56
272,t56

45,013

45,013

20,9t6
20,916

0
0

28,020
28,020

t,576,335
1,576,335

'18,t82
78,t82

0
0

0

0

0

0

22,279

0
0

0
0

2t,032
2t,032

103,984
103,984

0
0

0
0

0
0

1,610,571

I,610,57t

353,182
353,t 82

0
0

0
0

0
0

27,279
2'7,2't9

0
0

0
0

21,032
21,032

103,984
103,984

15,000

r5,000

0

0

0
0

0
0

28,020 30,000
28,020 30.000

1,765,418 10,000
I,765,4 t8 10,000

0 1,804,2t9
0 t,804,219

00
00

00
00

00
00

0 8t,852
0 81,852

00
00

00
00

t23,298 0
t23,298 0

124,900 0
t24900 0

0
0

0
0

0 75,000
0 75,000

9,949
9,949



0074 - 09 hc.enth,e 09"67201 I
RevcDuç

BxperÌd itu res

0075 - l0 Inceútive I0-67201)
Rovgnug
Expondilures

0086 - l0 Trade Case Mgt l0-653011
Rcvgltuc

Expendituros

0087 - I I Trade Cøse Mgt I I-65j01 I
Rcvenue

Experìdifùrc.s

Kankakee County
FY20l3 Speoial Fund Budgels

WIA Funds

FY20l2 P'þj. Ycâr fY2012 Orjgioal Dmlì FY20t3
fY20l I i\ctuals Y'ID FY20l2 Epd _ Budgot _ BudÈcl

0 0 5,000
0 0 5,000

22,',772 42,' t 42,7 | I

22,772 42,'t | 42,'t 1 t

9,204 38,s80 38,580
9,204 38,s80 38,580

22,2tt
22.2\

0 16,046 24,046

0 t6,046 24,046

35,000 0
35,000 0

l?,105 17,105

l?,105 t7,105

65,483 0
65,483 0



Kankakee C()unty
FY2013 Special Fund Revenue Budget Dctâil

Accoùr)l Codc fuDd/,Acmunl f illc
-g,f!grOt, 

rq4' LY391r-of4'"1 B"dS", ÌrY20i3 orisinâl Budscr

055 Scrics 20ll GO Boûd ¡'u¡rd

30005 ]'mDsfeN lr
Total055 Sejics 201 I CO Bond Furìd

058 Scrics 2012 GO Bond I'r¡nd

30005 Trarslerc I¡r

30640 Miscclìâncôùs I'ìcôrnÊ

Tolnl 058 Series 2012 CO È]oDd fund

085 Borì{ì Fund Scrics 2009

30005 Tmnslc¡s Lr

Total085 Bond Fund Scri(ls 2009

200 l'ort Fu¡ìd

301 l0 Property Tâx Revc,ìue

30600 Lfcrest Inconre-Checking

30610 Íforcsl fìcornc - Investlììcnls

30630 lrtelest lìcolne - Tax Disburse

30640 Misccllâneous l côrìrc

30800 Gr¿ùl ReveDue

Total200 Torl Fund

210 Pcnsion Fu¡ìd

30112 Propcrty TaxJMlìF

301 14 Propcrly Tax-Social Sec

30600 Iúcrcst lncone-CheckiDg

306 I 0 lntcl cst IncolDc - lìvcsl nìe¡rts

30630 lforcst IncoDrc " Tax Disbulsc

30800 Cliìnt Reve'rue

'fotal 210 Pcrìsion Fr¡lìd

220 Rccordcr Computcr FnIrd

30428 GIS Pofiolì Rccorder CoDputor

30510 Spccial Fund Fccs

30600 luterest I'rcornc-Checking

30610 luterest Ilrcolne - I¡veshncDts

TeÍâ\220 RccorddComÞutcrFìrnd

230 Co. Clcrk Vitsl Rccord Fund

30235 Tax Redcnìlion Autoùtatio Fcc

30510 SpccialFundlìecs

30600 Interest lDcome-ChcckjDg

30610 lùfcrcst lDcorne - frvestrnents

Total 230 Co. Clc* Vilâl Rccold Furìd

-.65 
e, !! s.z0

659,165.?0

4 t 9,s t0.62

_t?11&l

420,030.63

314,595.t2

314,595.I2

2,285 ,t25 .00

269.t0

6.9 r

64.50

42,t97.92

9,909.29

2,337,s72.72

2,983,881.96

r,812,989.61

530.50

0.00

135.39

50,299.05

4,847,E36.51

17,845.00

109,288.33

32.82

2;10
r2?,168.s5

6,370.00

19,443.',7 5

138.66

_qÅó

25,953.27

.._0_,!()

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

_IL4J2!q0
314,595.00

2,289,ti31.00

1,200.00

100.00

300.00

40,000.00

2,000.00

2,333,431.00

2,990,027.00

1,8t 6,725.00

1,500.00

t00.00

500.00

35,000.00

4,843,852.00

t 5,000.00

95,000.00

80.00

2!.00
I10,100.00

3,500.00

2t,000.00

1s0.00

1q.00
24,700.00

q-6_7.-0-l] q0

667,0r3.00

4 t6,? I3.00

,l!!_0

4t6,'111.00

310,s70.00

310,s70.00

2,559,200.00

s00.00

100.00

300.00

4s,000.00

À00q,9_0

2,60?,100.00

3 ,2',72,120 .00

r,846,280.00

r,000.00

t00.00

500.00

5,t55,000.00

16,000.00

100,000.00

50.00

_.!_qgf)

1r6,060.00

4,000.00

21,000.00

150.00

_qqo

25,150.00
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Kankakee County
FYz013 Special Fund Revenue Budget Detail

,AccountCodc Für¿/,a.ccou'rtTilkr ryll lYr9_1.?,1:lg.!"r_ FY20 l ? orisirMl uudsct FY20 l 3 or¡Birul Budscr

240 Trcåsnrcls Corrt¡ulct. I\urd

30280 Trtnsu|er Fccs

30460 fax Sâlc

30600 hìle¡:sl Lìcoùrc-Clìeckirg

30610 Irìterest hcornc - I,)vcs(lùents

30640 Misceìlârìeous Incol¡e

To1â1 240 T|casurers Conrputcl Fund

250 Trcåsürcrs Inlcrcst Fnùd

30510 Special FuDd !-ces

30600 lrltc¡rst lùcoDìc-Checkilrg

30610 lrte¡rst lncorììc - llìvestlncDts

Total250 TreasurclslntorestFulìd

260 Courl Sccurit'y Fund

30510 SÞecial Furrd Fccs

30600 lùtcrcst Incolne-Checking

30610 lñcrcst lncolDc - lDvesflì1clìts

Totâl260 Courl SecuÌity !ìrìd

2'lO Court Documcnl Storågc Fund

30510 SÞcciâl FùDd Foes

30600 Lferesl Lìconìe"Chcckiug

3 06 I 0 Interest Incorne - Ilìvestlrìents

30640 Miscclla eous Incorne

TotâI270 Coult Docume,ìt Stolagc Fund

280 l,arv l,ibrary FuDd

30510 Spcciâl FuDd Fees

30600 Intcrcst ftrcorììe-Checki ng

Total280 Láw Library Fuùd

290 ProbÀfion Scrvicc Fccs Fu¡rd

l0l6q CirClcrk - Dom ViolcDcc Fcc

3037l. Dom Violence Risk Assessrnert

303?9 Prob/Coufs Opemlions Fec

30510 Special Fund Fecs

30600 lìterest Lìcorno-Checkirìg

30610 lrtc¡csl I'lcolnc - Invcstlrents

30{i00 CmDt RcvcDue

Total 290 Pmbntion Service Fees Fuld

3,7 52.'t 5

15,881.00

19 t.34

0.'7I

I I,125.00

30,950.80

r5,880.00

46.03

_91¿8

16,017.81

ts4,626.t4

6'1.82

.4.v
r 54,7r 5.89

234,214.09

208.96

r6.0t

264,993.00

56,473.00

2.6s

56,4'75.65

814.00

200.00

310.00

8l,4 t 3.l t

s9.s6

1.30

@JLLqI)
20,346.r6

2,000.00

19,000.00

200.00

40.00

?,500.00

28,140.00

19,000.00

350.00

1.00
19,355 00

260,000.00

500.00

_LQ!q0

260,600.00

250,000.00

900.00

300.00

31,000.00

282,200.00

66,000.00

llqO
66,050.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

0.00

80,000.00

300.00

200.00

q.00

85,000.00

3,300.00

r9,000.00

t50.00

1.00

10,000.00

32,4st.00

19,000.00

35.00

7!90

l9,r 0s.00

ì7s,000.00

100.00

r 0gq0

l?5,200.00

250,000.00

200.00

20.00

31,000.00

281,220.00

60,000.00

lqqo
60,050.00

1,s00.00

1,500.00

I5,000.00

80,000.00

600.00

200.00

0q0

98,800.00
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I{ankakee County
FY2013 Spccial Fund Rcvcnue Budget Dctail

,4ccûr¡¡ìt Codc l'uìd/Accourr1'lìtlc D-!jì ry4?4y" IL?91?,o_lElâl Bù,lcci FY20l3 oriÈinâl tludsci

300 Forfcitcd Ìu ds (S^O)

3tJ21O Stiìtc ol lt,t,

30ó00 l¡rtcresl lìooDrc-Clìcoking

30610 frlcrest hconì(r ' htv{Ìstmcnts

To(al300 !ìrfcilcd Furìds (SAO)

310 G¡ìng Violcncc ¡'ünds

3Q520 Special lìund Firìcs

30600 Inlerest Lìcolllc-Checking

30610 I'fcr-csl lûcolììe - flvq,ilrùcrìls

TotâI310 Gâng ViolcDcc Funds

320 DisDütc Rcsohrtio lì¡nd
30520 Special Fund Fines

30600 hterest lncoûìe-ChcckjDg

Total 320 Dispute l{csoh¡rion Furìd

325 Circuit Clcrk Opcr/Admin FuDd

30510 SÞecial Fuud Fccs

30600 ffcrcst lrco'ìle-CheckiDg

Total325 Circuit CIqk Oper/Adnrirr Furìd

330 Coürt Âutomation Fllnd

30510 SÞeciiìl Fund Fees

30600 lutcresl hcolne-Chcckiug

30610 lutdesl Incolnc - htvostt¡orìts

30640 Misccllancous lncorne

TotâI330 Couú Automâtio Furìd

340 Drivcr lmprovcnrcDt Ìund

30434 Ddvei ÍnplovelDcrt Fec¡ì

30436 Dlivefi School Fecs

30600 htelest llìcornc-Checkirg

Total 340 D¡ivcr L)rprovenrenl Fu,rd

350 Arrcstcc M€dicsl Cosi Fund

30510 Spccial Fund Fecs

30600 luterest hìcorne-Chc€king

Total 350 Anestcc Mcdic¡ìl Cost Fund

355 CoroDc¡ Fccs l,und

30392 Corcner Crell)ation lrcc

30396 Coroner Rcpons/Fees

30600 I erest lûco'ìro-Checking

Total 355 Corcner Fces Fund

59,286.5 t

90.69

11.8e
s9,429.09

2;155.'/ 5

t'77.72

5t.84

2,985.3 ¡

4,739.00

.J.Lel
4,'/56.91

2t,393.46

2!J6
21,414.22

237,73't.',t5

59t.6',7

t7.36

268.900.?l

14,064.50

42,250.00

-s&3
56,314.53

9,009.98

J!.s2
9,023.s0

24,625.00

l!_.e6
29,763.51

n,000.00

100 00

_t090
8,150.00

8,000.00

300.00

iqqo
8,350.00

5,500.00

l!..00
s,s50.00

20,000.00

!Q!.00

20,t00.00

250,000.00

1,500.00

100.00

31,000.00

282,600.00

15,000.00

48,000.00

Jgo

63,008.00

12,000.00

lqlo
12,050.00

22,000.00

3,000.00

1!Q.00

25,100.00

8,000.00

r00.00

llqo
I,150.00

8,000.00

300.00

l!40
8,350.00

5,000.00

l!-qo
5,0s0.00

20,000.00

:gqo

20,020,00

240,000.00

500.00

20.00

30,000.00

270,520.00

13,000.00

39,000.00

_8q0

52,000.00

10,000.00

l!q0
10,050.00

24,000 00

5,000.00

Jq!q0
29,100.00
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KâDkakee County
FY2013 Special Fund Revcnue Budget Detail

Ácooul1tCo\ic l¡ur)dl^ccoulìt]'iilù Dr¡ll FY20l2 Actuiìls |Y2012 O giìal¡ludgct i:Y2013 Origiwìl Budgct

380 V.Â.C. ¡'und

301 l0 Propcrly'lhx Revcnue

304'74 Rcirburscrììcnl & lìcfunds

30600 ¡ìlclest ûrcoDle-Clìcckirìg

30610 I'ìtcrcst hconre - hìvesttnen(s

30630 I'ltercst lìconro - Tâx Disbùlsc

30640 Miscella cous I'ìcolìle

30800 Günl Rovonuc

Totìl3fl0 V.A.C. Fund

500 GIS ltund

30428 CIS Poljorì Recorder Compute'

30600 l,ìtcrcst IlìcoDìe-Clìcckilìg

306I0 I orost lìconre - I')vcsttncnts

30640 Miscellancous Incornc

Total500 GIS Fund

550 Juvcnilc Dctcntion Dcbl Scrv.

301 l0 Prcpety Tax Rcvctìuc

30600 l crcsl lllool)c-Chcckiug

30630 I¡fcrcst lûco¡rìo - Tax Disbußc

Tol¡ìl 550 JuvcDilc Dctcrìtion Dcbl Sc¡1.

'/10 CD,\P/Rcvolvirg Lonn

30600 Interest Lìcornc-Checkirìg

30610 Intcresl hcomc - l vcst,Dcnls

30635 Lfcrest lllcolìe R[,F

30640 Miscellancous lûoo'rìc

Totâl 710 CDAP/Rcvolvirg Loâ)r

960 Rural lìânspor(¡ìtion Gr¡tnt #2

30800 Günt Revenue

t32,194.s4

33?.00

433.14

451 99

1.',l3

ì,037.78

49,36t .20

183,825.98

193,132.00

92.',18

3 6r

4,850.00

198,078.39

585,43 7.',l6

332.'75

_!9fl
s8s,787.03

?44.33

12',7.22

1,885.68

!q0
2,25't.23

616,444.89

ì20,000.00

2,000.00

300.00

I,000.00

0.00

0.00

__0.00

123,300.00

168,000.00

r00.00

0.00

.1J,0!q0
17r,600.00

574,552.00

400.00

llq()
5?5,002.00

500.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

l!!.00
7,000.00

400,000.00

r4s,063.00

1,000.00

s00.00

600.00

100.00

1,000.00

50,000.00

198,263.00

17s,000.00

100.00

10.00

3,500.00

I78,610.00

s98,384.00

400.00

l!.00
s98,834.00

s00.00

500.00

3,000.00

,!!!q0
4,s00.00

500,000.00
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SECTION 6

SPECIAL REVENUE
FTJI\DS

EXPENDITURE DETAIL BY FUND



Fur)d/Aocourìt f itlc

Kankakee County
FYZ013 Special Fund Expcnse Budget Detâil

Dr:ìfì FY20l2 Actuâls FY20l2 OrigjD¡ìl Budgcl FY20l2 Firìâl Budgct IiY20l3 Origirì¿rl Bùdgcr.1ïgl'çft
055

54100

54150

s4155

Torrl055

Scrics 20ll GO Bord Ìu¡rd

Dcbt ScNioc-Pürìciplc

Debl Scrvice-ln(clcst

Debt Señioc-AdDÌiD Fec

Serìcs 2011 GO llorìd Furd

Erìdirìg Fund Balance

05tl Scrics 2012 GO Bond Fund

54100 Debt ScNicc-Pri¡ciÞle

54150 Dcbt Sclvicc{)lcÌcst

54155 Debl Scrvice-Adnrir Fcc

Total058 Seics 2012 CO Bond Fund

Elìdirìg Fulìd BalaDcc

075 UIS Projccf Fund

53100 Misc. Claims

54200 Professiorìal Fees

56200 Maintcrìâ,ìcc Co tmcts

56850 Misc. Supplies

86000 CorDputer Solìwarc/EquiÈnent

Toral075 IJIS Projelt Fu'ìd

Endirìg Fu d Balânce

085 Bo¡rd Fu¡rd Scrics 2009

54100 Dcbt Sc¡vico-Pirìcidc

54150 Debt Se¡vicol'rlqesf

To1â1085 Bond Fulld Series 2009

Eùdilìg Fùlìd Bâlârìce

200 Tort Furd

501l0 Cbiofs/Managonìenl

50260 ASA Civil Div

50305 FOÌA Ofñoer

50750 StâtcUlìelnÞloynìeDthìsut¡Dcc

50?55 SUI - Juv. Dete tioÌì Ccnter

51500 Wolkcrs Conìp. lus.

51600 Vy'orkels Courl). Ilìs./Juv. DctdÍ

51700 lrrland Madrìe IDs.

51800 Gcn. Liabi'ity lìs.

51850 Ar¡to lûsuränce

51900 Pmperly I sumrìce

53100 Misc. Clairns

53300 Oflicc BoÌds

54200 PrcfessionalFccs

55520 Tl?vel Milc¿ge

55530 Confcrenccs

55650 Poslâgc aùd Freight

55700 Publicatiorìs

270,000.00

217,412.52

1,00-qq4

492,4t2.s6

t66,753.t4

267,499.98

43,092.45

_3,?50.03

3t4,342.46

t05,688.I ?

0.00

302,t54.96

0.00

0.00

2',7 ,248.49

329,403.45

462,t93.1t

140,000.00

175,585.04

3 t5,585.04

250,ó09.61

96,159.'/7

322,336.06

3,44',7.68

146,7s9.68

't,'/56.s3

963,?19.35

35,429.69

'13,669.t',t

652,t t3.23

t26,092.t I

192,403.50

105,040.36

2,02t.25

24'7,045.73

t2o.89

't,520.22

4,330.62

'7 t,38't.24
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0.00

0.00

qqo

0.00

0.00

0.00

,q.00

0.00

r0,000.00

400,000.00

100,000.00

r,000.00

29s,294.10

806,294.',70

140,000.00

I't4,595.00

314,595.00

90,98s.00

289,s62.00

32.000.00

75,000.00

900.00

7s0,000.00

40,000.00

66,000.00

s90,000.00

130.000.00

I75,000.00

40,000.00

4,500.00

0.00

600.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

16,000.00

270,000 00

2r8,000 00

s.000.00

493,000 00

270,000.00

45,000.00

5.000.00

320,000.00

t0,000.00

400,000.00

100,000.00

1,000.00

29s.294.1!.

806,294.10

140,000.00

rz,s9s.00

314,s95.00

90,985.00

289,s62.00

32,000.00

150,000.00

900.00

980,000.00

40,000.00

66,000.00

67s,000.00

130,000.00

175,000.00

40,000.00

4,500.00

300,000.00

600.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

7s,000.00

4s0,000.00

2 r2,013.00

LQ99.0_0

667,013.00

295,000.00

l r6,713.00

s,000.00

416,713.00

924 56

200,000.00

100,000.00

0.00

100,000.00

400,924.56

r40,000.00

170,570.00

3 t0,570.00

94,742.00

329,649.00

0.00

t25,000.00

1,300.00

850,000.00

40,000.00

68,000.00

650,000.00

r 35,000.00

205,000.00

65,000.00

4,500.00

r00,000.00

s00.00

10,000.00

5,000.00

s0,000.00



Account Codc lì¡rd/Accoulìl l illc

Kankakee County
nYz013 Special Fund Expense Budget Detail

Dmll l.'Y2012 Actuâìs l¡Y2012 OÌigirìnl Budgct FY20l2 Finîl Budgcl IrY20l3 O giùâl Budgel

To Fund Con't

55800 Printi'ìg

55850 ]ì¿ining

55900 Copy l'åpcr

55950 Merììbe$hip Dues

56800 Olllcc Supplics

56850 Misc. SùpÞlics

5{ì280 ApDclatc ÀÞDcal Fecs

58380 Repoúer'/Expcú Fees

85500 EquipDerìt

Tolâl 200 ToÍ Furd

Ëndiug IìDìd Bâlance

210 Pc¡ìsion Fr¡¡rd

50400 IMRF - cerìelål

50450 IMRF - Juv. Dclcntion Cntr

50500 FICA - Ce'ìeml

50550 FICA - Heâlth

50600 FICA - Ilighwây

50700 FIC^ - Juv. Dctcnt¡orì Crìtr
54150 Dcbt Sory¡cclDfcrcst

Total2l0 Pensiorì Fund

Erìdirg Fund BâlâDce

220 Rccordcr Complltcr ¡'und

50120 OITicc PclsoDnel

50900 lìsumDcc - Hcalth/Life

55520 ÎËvelMileage

55530 Confer e¡ocs

55650 Postâgc âDd Freiglìt

56200 Mâi¡tc'rarìcc Cônillìcts

56400 Misc. Scrviccs

56800 Olfìce Supplies

86000 Conìputer Soíìware/Equip¡Io¡ìt

86500 Office ËquiprneDl

Tolã1220 Rccord er Cor)lputcr Fund

Ending Fu'ìd Balanco

230 Co. Clcrk Vitfll Rccord Frnd

50120 Offico Porsolnel

53100 Misc. Clâirns

56200 Mâinte¡â ce Côrìtr¡cts

86000 Co,\)rfersolìware/F4uipmct

E6500 Oflice EquiÞrììerìt

Tolâ1230 Co. Clork Vilal Rccold Fund

Ending Fund Bâlânce

0.00

42,t97.92

0.00

929.00

I,883.52

0.00

10,000.00

22,476.\)9

-q.00
3 ,134,839 .61

t,140,050.?6

3,311,t90.60

99,'t20.06

1,578,048.88

ól,2r l.85

)26,476.33

62,396.65

t2,020.56

5,257,064.93

1,080,833. r4

60,544.48

0.00

484.68

r,600.30

0.00

40,788.44

t6,226.'10

2,482.54

6,462.41

20!p
I28,793.55

109,785.46

553.50

4u,461.49

0.00

0.00

3,100.00

44,t14.99

s6,383.37

100.00

40,000.00

100.00

7,500.00

2,s00.00

100.00

r0,000.00

25,000.00

r,qqo.Qf)

2,40t,84',t .00

2,925,000.00

94,200.00

I,4s0,000.00

65,000.00

t45,000.00

6s,000.00

i.00

4,'t 44 ,200 .00

60,000.00

12,000.00

1,250.00

2,000.00

300.00

49,000.00

s,000.00

s,000.00

20,000.00

à49s."q0

156,s50.00

20,000.00

3,000.00

6,000.00

0.00

.-q..,0.-0

29.000.00

t00.00

40,000.00

r00.00

7,s00.00

2,500.00

t00 00

10,000.00

2s,000.00

3,150,847.00

3,350,000.00

94,200.00

l,s?5,000.00

65,000.00

I45,000.00

65,000.00

0.00

s,294,200 .Q0

60,000.00

12,000.00

1,250.00

2,000.00

300.00

49,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

20,000.00

156,550.00

20,000.00

50,000.00

6,000.00

0.00

0.00

?6-000.00

r00.00

40,000.00

r00.00

7,s00.00

2,500.00

t00.00

10,000.00

2s,000.00

r,000.00

2,819,99r.00

3,3?s,000.00

I00,000.00

r,575,000.00

65,000.00

130,000.00

65,000.00

¡ 1,000.00

s,321,000.00

37,000.00

0.00

1,250.00

1,500.00

2s0.00

49,000.00

5,000.00

s,000.00

20,000.00

2,000.00

12 t,000.00

7,000.00

3,000.00

ó,000.00

2s,000.00

q.00

41,000.00
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Aooor¡Dt Codc I. Lì,ld/Accou rì1 'Ì'itìe

Kankakee County
FYz013 Special Fund Expense Budget Detail

Drî11l"Y2012 AcÍuals 
_ 

ì.Y-2,012 OÌiCill¡ll Budgot FY20l2 !i allludgct FY20l3 Orjginâl Brìdgcl

24Q 'frc¡ìsürcrs ConuutcÌ F rd
50120 OßÌcc PersonDcl

50200 lr¿¡f-f irìrc

56100 Co,ìlpulcr Ssrvices

56150 CoDrpulor Supplics

56200 MirirtenaDcc Co lliìcts

Tolal240 TreâsurcNCo'ììputerlind

EDdir)g Fu d Balânce

250 Trcâsrr¡ c¡ s Inlcrcsl !-und

53100 Misc. CIâi,¡s

99700 Îånsläs Out

To(al250 Treasurcß Intclcst Fulìd

Endirg Fu,rd Balancc

260 Court Sccrrr¡ty Fund

50125 Dcput¡cs

50155 Court OT

50900 lDsurànce - Hcalth/Lifo

53100 Misc. Cl¿ìirìrs

55850 TlaiDirÌg

56150 CoDìÞutcr SupÞlics

56200 Mailìtenalìce CorÌt'acts

56800 Oflicc SupÞlies

85500 Equiprnent

86500 Omcc Equipmcnt

Total 260 Couú Sccurity FuDd

Erdirìg Fu¡ìd Balancc

270 Court DocuDrcDt' Sloragc Fllnd

501l0 Cl,iefs/Matìagctnent

50120 Office PersoDnel

50200 Pat-Tirne

50900 Irsumnce - Ilcalth/Life

54200 PxrîqssionalFccs

56200 Mâi enârìcc CoDtr¿cts

56800 Officc Sìrpplies

9970u TmrNf¿rs Out

Total 270 Cor¡ü DocuDro,Ìt Stomgo FuDd

EDding FuDd Balance

280 LnrY Librâry Fund

55?00 Publicåtioos

Tolâl 280 tåw l,ibmry Fund

Endirrg Furìd Balarìce

40,301 .91

0.00

7,IJ75.00

0.00

I,502.2t

49,679.18

66,007.58

39,264 50

000

39,264.50

93,796.',7<)

266,88?.50

9,162.42

0.00

19,009.96

0.00

24.73

0.00

0.00

35,000.00

I,005.80

331,090.41

t26,471.54

89,198.27

424,30s.05

0.00

0.00

21,531.4'7

1,788.00

t0,29s.94

ls1,297.L6

't04,4t6.29

385,662.2'l

56,4't3.00

5ó,473.00

t,682.s4

33,000.00

s,s00.00

8,000.00

3,000.00

_1,99!,-0-f)

52,500.00

2,000.00

18,000.00

20,000.00

275,000.00

1s,000.00

48,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

0.00

3,500.00

400.00

35,000.00

-qqo
382,400.00

0.00

395,000.00

7,000.00

25,000.00

50,000.00

3.000.00

¡5,000.00

rs7,298.00

ós2,298.00

66,0s0.00

33,000.00

5,500.00

8,000.00

3,000.00

3.000.00

s2,s00.00

2,000.00

20,000.00

2?s,000.00

15,000.00

4fr,000.00

5,000.00

500.00

0.00

3,500.00

400.00

35,000.00

0.00

382,400.00

95,000.00

460,000.00

7,000.00

25,000.00

50,000.00

3,000.00

15.000.00

l5?.298.00

8r2,298.00

66.050.00_

66,050.00

38,000.00

4,500.00

0.00

5,000.00

2,s00.00

50,000.00

4,000.00

.-l-Q,0!9.q0

14,000.00

l?5,000.00

t5,000.00

0.00

5,000.00

500.00

0.00

2,500.00

400.00

0.00

q.00

t98,400.00

0.00

50,000.00

0.00

0.00

50,000.00

3,000.00

[i,000.00

l5'/,298.00

268,298.00

_6q,Q!qq0

60,050.00

Page 3 ol 7



ÀccourìtCodo lìuDd/Aocounr'I'ific

Kanl€l(ee County
FY2013 Special Fund Expense Budget Dctâil

D¡¡li FY20l2 AcNais_- ìrY20l2 OúgirÌìl Budgct I--Y2012 lìrntìl Budgct ÈY20ti ÒrìgìDât Budgcr

290 Probûlion Scrvicc Iccs lì¡nd
50350 lì¡biìtion Olficcrs

52800 Mobilc Telephorìe / Pâgers

53100 N4isc. Claims

55520 lì¡vel Mileage

55650 PostâgeaDd Frcighl

55800 PriDlirìg

55850 Trnining

56100 ConìÞutel Selvices

56800 Omcc Supplies

58ó00 Early lûtorverìtio|

58640 Drug Testing

81400 Auto - Proventativc Mâiff

81500 Auto RcÞâir

85500 Equip,ìrcnt

86000 Computcr Softwârc/Equiprììont

86500 Otficc Ëquitlment

Total290 P'obation Service Fecs Furìd

Erìdiûg Fund Balance

300 Forfcitcd ¡-uDds (SÂO)

52800 Mobile TelephoDc / Pflgcß

53100 Misc Clainìs

55520 T¡¡volMilcage

55530 Confelelìces

55650 Poslage and Freight

55700 Publicatiorìs

55800 Púrìtirg

55950 Mcmbership Ducs

56800 Olfice Supplics

58380 ReÞoller/Expert Fccs

59140 Witness/Victirn Tüvol

86000 Cornputcr Softwâre/EquipmoDt

'Iotal300 Fodeited Fu,rds (S,4O)

Ending Fu)td Balatrcc

310 G¡¡ng Violc cc Fü¡rds

52800 MobileTelcphono / PagcN

53100 Misc. Clairìrs

55520 Tmvol Mile¿gc

55530 Confcr€nces

55800 PdDfirìg

55900 Copy Paper

56800 Oifice Supplies

58380 Rcporlor'/Expefl Fces

59120 Witùsss/Victi'n Rclocalìorì

59140 Witrìess/VicliD Tr¿vel

81300 Vehicle/Fùel

81400 Auto - Prcventalive Mâint

t58,820.3ti

4,8ó1.99

t9.37

543.69

8',7 L'/'t

690.06

795.4rJ

t4 49

3,157.59

5,100.00

4,831.ó5

5't2.31

0.00

1,500.00

2,t 13.25

?12q0
t84, t 36.0r

84,332.40

0.00

t,432.42

68.2s

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

t 05.14

0.00

0.00

4,976.97

6,582.78

I I I ,427 .81

'1,842.t8

0.00

144.s4

0.00

93.97

I,624.18

3,775.40

4,882.00

0.00

0.00

2,098.20

264.88
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75,000.00

s,000.00

600.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

0.00

3,000.00

16,000.00

6,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

123,600.00

1,000.00

15.000.00

500.00

500.00

100.00

100,00

100.00

300.00

3,000.00

1,000.00

400.00

_qgo

22,000.00

9,000.00

500.00

500.00

3,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

r,000,00

1,000.00

2,500.00

t.500.00

t80,000.00

5,000.00

55,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

|,000.00

r,000.00

0.00

3,000.00

16,000.00

6,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

4,000.00

2.000.00

283,000.00

1,000.00

15,000.00

500.00

s00.00

t00.00

100.00

100.00

300.00

3,000.00

t,000.00

400.00

0.00

22,000.00

9,000.00

500.00

500.00

3,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

2,s00.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,500.00

1,s00.00

64,000.00

u,s00.00

600.00

1,200.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

0.00

2,000.00

I r,s00.00

6,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

2,000.00

4,000.00

1,s00.00

108,800.00

1,000.00

15,000.00

500 00

500.00

100.00

¡00.00

100.00

300.00

3,000.00

r,000.00

400.00

0.00

22,000.00

9,000.00

500.00

500.00

3,000.00

0.00

0.00

s,000.00

2,500.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

2,s00.00

1,500.00



FuDdlAccount l'ille

Kankakee County
FY2013 Special Fund Expcnse Budget Dctai¡

Dr"iì l:Y2012 Aclu¿rls IrY20ì2 Oligi'râl Budget IY20l2 lìinâì BLrdgc! fY20l3 Orjginal Urìdgct

310 Gang Violcncc lìrnds Co['t

81500 Auto Repâir'

f15500 EquiprìrcDl

86000 CoDìputer Soßwâre/Eqùipììcnt

86500 Olìice Equìprùclt

]b(al 310 C¿¡ng Vjolcnce Furìds

Eudìrrg Fund Balancc

320 Dispuf€ Rcsolution Fu¡rd

53100 Misc. Clairns

Tolâl 320 DisÞule Resoluliol lìund

EDdiDg Fund llalalrce

325 Circuil Clcrk Opcr/.Admil

50120 Oflìce Personnel

55950 MembclshiÞ Dues

TotâI325 Circuil CIerk OpeÌ/Àdnri,ì Furìd

E diÌrg Fund BâlâDce

330 Coorf ,{ùlornâlio¡r FuDd

501l0 Chiefs/Managcrnent

50120 Office Pcrsolnel

50900 lnsurânce - Healtlì/Lifo

56200 Mairìle ânce Corìh¡cts

56800 Ofiicc Supplics

99700 TúDsfoN Oul

Total 330 Cor¡lt Autonìation Fund

Ending Fulìd Biìlallcc

340 Drivcr Inrprovcmcnf Frrnd

50120 Oflìco Pe$o nel

50900 Iîsurance - Heâltl/Life

53100 Misc. ClâiDìs

'lbtal 340 Drivcr Ìmpruveme¡rt Fr¡nd

EDdirg Fìnd Balance

350 Arrcstcc Mcdicål Cost FuDd

99700 Tmrìsfers Or¡t

Tolal 350 Ancslcc Mcdical Cost Fùlrd

EDdirÌg Furìd Balal)cc

0.00

826.00

0.00

-q.00
21,55t.35

1tJ5,407 .02

_L3¿6.00

4,396.00

10,2',73.03

20,028.23

_q.00

20,028.23

59,4r l.4 r

9,869.5 t

91,395.57

0.00

0.00

t,059.55

-ts1_?21:!,
259,622.t9

685,446.33

15,061.95

0.00

41,340.00

56,401.95

94.63

9,000.00

9,000.00

994 66

500.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

r,000.00

30,000.00

.lJJ9.g0
5,s50.00

19,500.00

_qqO

19,s00.00

0.00

100,000.00

2s,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

-!11122e!90
292,298.00

34,000.00

2,000.00

21 ,500.00

63,500.00

12,000.00

12,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

t.000.00

30,000.00

s.550.00

5,550.00

19,500.00

0.00

t9,500.00

0.00

100,000.00

25,000.00

s,000,00

s,000,00

t 5?.298.00

292,298.00

34,000.00

2,000.00

27.500.00

63,s00.00

rza00*40-

12,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

_1,0!_0.q0

30,000.00

5,050.00

5,050.00

29,000.00

1,000.00

30,000.00

0.00

98,700.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

t5?,298.00

255,998.00

19.000.00

0.00

33,000.00

52,000.00

_.1-!,0lqq0

10,050,00
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Account Codc FundlAccourìl'l illc

Kankâkee County
FY2013 Special Fund Expense Budget Detâil

ryt ry191?¡.ly]l _]Yol¿9lg'""1 l",ls"' lìY2012 lìipai lludsor, I.Y20l3 orjgi¡râl Budscr

355 Coroncl lrccs lro d

50120 Olllcc PeßonDel

53400 BâDk Clürgcs

58980 Doc(or & Morguc Fccs

To1¡ìl 355 Co,oDcI lìccs Fulìd

Endilìg Fu¡ìd BalaDcc

380 V.A.C. Fund

50105 Appoiriled Of{ìcjal

50120 Olficc Pcxorrìel

50900 lnsumnco - Hcalll/Lile

52600 Wâlcr & Sewer

52650 Heat

52'/00 Dleclricity

52750 'l'clcphonc

52800 Mobilc lclcphonc / Pâgcrs

53100 Misc. Clairns

53300 Officc ßonrls

55520 Tmvcl Milcågc

55530 Co¡lerc¡ces

55650 Postâgc a'rd Freight

55700 Publicâliorìs

55800 I',jnfi)g

55850 TrÌrinirg

55900 Copy Paper'

55950 MenbeNhip Dues

56200 Main{cnâlrce Corìtmcts

56800 Officc Supplie.s

58820 Medical

58860 Food

58880 TransÞoÍatioD

58900 Shcllcr

58970 hìdigcnt Burial

58990 VetemD lìdigent Budal

59130 Vcler¿¡/WidowShelterAssisl

5913 5 Vctcr¿ì /Widow Ulilify Assist

59150 Vetor¡r/Widow Food

59155 VieradWidow Ernergency

59170 Vcteran Transporlation

59190 Ouhcacl)/Mcntodrìg Progmrìr

85000 Misc Capitâl Outlay

86000 CorDpuler SofiwardEquipmerìl

Total380 V.A.C. Fr¡Dd

ErìdiDg Fulìd Bâlance

16,450.00

321.55

24,000.00

40,771.55

4,'156.33

2t,t73.2t

s9,s00.2s

13,061. t 6

588. r7

t,s54.7 s

I,610.l9

386.71

0.00

48,96t.20

200.00

2,281.86

951.92

t,t49.90

1,092.08

3,002.19

l?0.08

280.00

3,298.27

4,24t.t I

1,03s.00

6,3',7 5.',72

458.63

26,340.86

5,t9'7.39

0.00

0.00

1t7.'t3

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

501.26

10,296,38

216,059.96

439,431.t9

20,000.00

r00.00

-_'!,Q!lLQ_0
30,100.00

45,000.00

4?,000.00

4,500.00

t,200.00

3,000.00

s,000.00

800.00

300.00

800.00

1,000.00

r,000.00

2,000.00

1,200.00

600.00

500.00

r,000.00

0.00

500.00

1,000.00

2,500.00

500.00

t0,000.00

r,000.00

40,000.00

4,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

1,s00.00

176,900.00

20,000.00

100.00

30,100.00

45,000.00

4?,000.00

4,500.00

1,200.00

3,000.00

5,000.00

800.00

300.00

60,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,200.00

600.00

500.00

1,000.00

0.00

500.00

1,000.00

2,500.00

500.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

40,000,00

4,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

1.500.00

236,100.00

20,000.00

100 00

t!,qqq!_0
30,100.00

45,000.00

59,000.00

17,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

r,s00.00

0.00

400.00

1,800 00

r,000.00

1,000.00

t,500.00

300.00

400.00

600.00

0.00

500.00

0.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,400.00

35,000.00

9,s00.00

8,000.00

1,000.00

800.00

2,000.00

500.00

2,000.00

196,200.00
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Àccount Codc lìund/Accou nt 'I ìt lc

Kanl€kee county
FYz013 Special Fund Expense Budget Detãil

_.,, -Drtlì 
I¡Y2012 ActLrals l._I:91? Srlcjlì B{$1 I.Y20l2lìipal Budsct FY_2013 oúsirüìl lìudgcl

500 GIS Ft'ûrl

50120 Ollìoc Pc¡soDncl

50240 GIS CoordiDâtôr

50900 lrsuñrìoe - Hcahh/Life

54200 IlôîcssioÌrâl Fc¿s

55520 Tmvcl Mrle€gc

55530 CoDjèrcnccs

55700 PublicâtioDs

56200 MaiDtcniìnce Conlr¡cts

56800 Omcc SupÞljcs

86000 Compuler Sollwa'c/F4uiinnent

Toral500 cls FuDd

Endi g Fulìd Balallcc

550 Jüvcnilc Dctcntion Dcbt Scrv.

54100 DebtServicc-Pdrìcit)le

54150 Debl Servicelntcresl

54155 Debt Service-Adrniû Fec

Total550 JuvcrÌile Dclcntio Debt Selv.

Ending Fu'ìd Balâ cs

Tlu CDAP/Rcvolvi¡ìg Loån

53100 Misc. Clâirns

TotalTl0 CDAP/Rcvolvingt¡âu

Ending Fund llalalìce

960 RuÌÀl Trânsporlnlion Grâût #2

53100 Misc. Claìns

Tolal 960 Ruml TüDspoÌlaliou Gläùt #2

Endilìg FrìDd Balat)cc

3,812.s0

63,I45.90

12,t)'t ].4r)

0.00

450.94

578 03

0.00

r4,65 J.00

t0.64

7,554.50

103,174.9t

310,?68.00

225,000.00

'7 5,449.00

zlJt9!90
5?7,8s3.00

43,6t9.96

-Qqo
0.00

540,s04.02

!tþ4!t 32

6t6,444.89

0.00

20,000.00

63,500.00

r s,600.00

6,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

200 00

14,?00.00

s00.00

16,000.00

140,500.00

225,000.00

15,449.0rJ

2',74,103.00

s'7 4,552.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

,{pq9!!q0
4qr_0l0'q0

20,000.00

63,s00.00

t5,600.00

6,000.00

500.00

3,s00.00

200.00

14,700.00

500.00

16.000.00

140,500.00

225,000.00

'7 5,449.00

274.r03.00

s]4,s52.00

r,000.00

600.000,00

600,000.00

6,000.00

64,500.00

3,000.00

6,000.00

s00.00

3,500.00

200.00

14,?00.00

ts0.00

16,000.00

r 14,550.00

260,000.00

6 r,s2s.00

28?,408.00

608,933.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

_sjglqlqo
l!q!Qs.00
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SECTION 7

TRAI\SPORTATIOl\
FUNI)

REVENUE & EXPENDITURE DETAIL BY
FTJND



Kankakee County, lf linoÌs

County Highway Fund
May 29,2013

Line
Item Description

Actual
FY 2010-11

Budget
FY 2012-13

Amended
Budget Actual

FY 2011-,t2 FY 2011-12

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2,913,024 2,584,159 2,811,182 3,120,204

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxês

Sale of Mai'l,etc.
Sheriff Fuel,etc.
Animal Control Fuel,etc.
KKK Co. Hous¡ng Auth. Fuêl
E.S.D.A. Fuel,etc.
KKK Park Dist. Fuel,etc.
Sale of Signs-Permits
Serv. for Others/Equip. Rental
Court House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probation Fuel, etc,
Finance/Plann¡ng Fuel
State's Attorney Fuel
County Engineerìng
K3 TWP-K3 TWP Fire Fuel
Coronor Fuel
Charges for Other Serv¡ces

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate Tax
lnterest on lnvêstmènts
lnterest

Phone Calls
Photo Copies
lnsurance Cla¡ms
Plâns
Void Checks
From Twp lvlotor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
Miscellaneous
Maps
Tâx Refund
Refund
M¡scellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,780,87 0

633,862

1,377

55,821

2,471,93O

Page 1

1,817,442

500
185,000

3,500
12,500
4,500

27 ,50Q
25,000

'150,000

2,500
2,500

50
1 ,250

50,000
6,500
7,500

478,800

500
100

1,000
I,600

10
20

500
'1,500

0
0
0

10,000
10

0
5,000

17,040

2,314,882

1,812,990

2,805
260,917

4,999
12,438
4,710

33,133
102,8ô2
152,401

O,óZó

2,896
9,314
2,088

101,974
16,686
11,262

724,808

30'l

1,725

0
10

9,198
1,210

0
0
0

73,368
0
0

10,091
93,877

2,633,400

1,885,816

500
185,000

3,500
12,500
4,500

27 ,500
25,000

150,000
2,500
2,500
5,000
1,250

50,000
8,500
7,500

485,750

200
100

1,000
1,300

10
20

500
1 ,500

0

0
0

10,000
10

0
5,000

17 ,040

2,389,906

t..



Kär¡kâkÊe Cûunty, llllnú¡s
Fiscal Year 2012 Actual
County Highway Fund

May 29, 2013

Lin e
Item Description

Actual
FY 2010-11

Amended
Budget

FY 2Q11-12
Actual Budget

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
Benêf¡ts
Personal Services

Hauling of Waste
Equipment Rental
Professionaf Serv¡ces
Real Property Rental
Contractual Serv¡ces

Eleckic¡ty
Natural Gas
Wãter
Telephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & Maintenance
Parts & Supplies
Supplies/Pr¡nting/Adv.
L¡cense/Education & Feês
Other Serv. & Charges

Equipment Purchases
Highway lmprovements
Building lmprovements
R¡ght-of-Way
Capital Outlay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES 2,573,772

1 ,273,097
312,000

1,585,097

4,800
70,000

300,000
4,800

379,600

50,000
35,000

3,500
23,000

4,000
3,500

175,000
950,000

10,000
25,000

1,279,000

1,000,000
275,000
250,000
125,000

1,650,000

4,893,697

946,644
259,041

I,205,685

3,240
1,963

12,299
250

17 ,7 53

35, 161

13,437
1,845
9,47 4
1,504
1,608

61,858
656,654

4,999
14,163

800,703

291,486
6,250

0
2,500

300,236

2,324,377

1 ,311 ,289
360,000

1,671,289

5,800
70,000

300,000
4,800

380,600

50,000
35,000

3,500
23,000

4,000
3,500

175,000
950,000

10,000
25,000

1,279,00O

'1,250,000

300,000
370,000

75,000
1,995,000

5,325,889

FUND EALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 2.811.182 5.344 3,',120,204 144.222

Page 2



Lin e

Item Descr¡ption

Kankakee County, lll¡no¡s

Fedê¡al A¡d Matching
May 29, 2013

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2010-11 FY 201',t-12
Actual Budget

FY 20'11-12 FY 2012.13

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 4.077.715 3.170.556 4,282,457 2.998.588

REYENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate Tax
lnterest on Investments
lnterest

M¡scellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Cla¡ms
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

870,649

3,431
3,431

'107 t140

981,220

77 6,478

776,478

888,967

34,181

1,000
0

2,000
3,000

926,148

4,096,704

4,096,704

868,719

0

1,596
25

3,534
5,154

873,873

2,157,742

2,157,742

870,377

34,181

'1 ,400
0

3,000
4,400

908,958

3,678,989

3,678,989

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 4,282,457 2,998,588 228,557
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Kankakee County, lll¡no¡s

Kankakee County Jolnt Bridge
May 29, 2013

Linê
Item Description

Amended
Actual Budgêt

FY 2010-11 Fy 2011-12
Actual Budget

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR f,789,663 1.484.675 2,297,679 1,451.354

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterêst on Real Estate
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv, & chargês

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

870,650

0

465

0

871,115

363,099

363,099

888,967

0

250
0

50
300

0

889,267

2,373,942

2,373,942

868,719

0

452
24.52

708
1185

0

869,904

87O,277

0

250
0

50
300

0

870,577

1,716,229 2,593,773

1,716,229 2,593,773

FUND EALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 2,297,679 1,451,354 (271.8431

Page 4



Kankakee County, llllno¡s
FiscãlYeår 2012 Actuãl

County Motor Fucl Tax
May 29,2013

Actual
FY rO{n-

Amended
Budget Actuâl

't -1

FUND BALANCE AT THE
OF THE

REVENUES;

State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnlerest on lnvestments
lnterest
Miscellaneous
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Salâ¡¡es
Personál Services

MFT Claims
Other Services & Charges

ÍOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,973,665 1,783,770

564 400
831 850

1,395 1,250

r,975,060 'l,785,020

I ,917,263

856

1 ,9 t 8,119

1,869,362

450
275
725

1.870,087

1,804,7'10

1,804,7'lO

938,920

1,681,401

2,620,321

680,330 967,088

987,776 1,878,488

1,668,106 2,845,576

END ÔF TI]F YEAR ,t 286-¿38 225 9¿2



Kankakee Coun9, llllnols
F¡stal Year 20f2 Aetúal

Township Motor Fuel Tax
May 29,2013

Actual
FY 2010-

Amended
Budget

FY 2D,11-12
Actuâl

FY 2011-12
Budget

FY 2012-'13

FUND BALANCE AT THE
YEAR

REVENUES:

State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lntefest on lnvêslmênls
lnleresl

Refunds & Reimþ.
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

MFT Claims
Salar¡es & Wages
Ma¡ntenance-H¡ghways
Equipment Rental
County Engineering Serv¡ces
¡laintenance-Supplies
Highway Conslruct¡on
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,360,628

't,632

0

1,362,260

'1,245,933

1,245,933

1,245,933

1,310,727

1,000
925

1,925

0

1,312,652

2,819,841

50,000

2,869,841

2,869,841

1,351,576 1,284,512

311 200
1,543 1,500
1,854 1,700

00

1,353,430 1,286,212

1,509,516 2,623,104

38,509 50,000

1,548,024 2,662,532

1,548,024 2,652,s32

ÉND OF THE YEAR 1.sa8.822 1.391.228
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Kankakee County, lllinois
t:¡êêãl vâ-r tô,lr 

^ ^4rr!l
Township Br¡dge

May 29, 2013

Àmênded
L¡ne Actual Budget Actual Budget
ftem Desçription FY 2010-11 FY 2011-12 FY 2011.12 FY 2012-13

FUND BALANCE AT THË
BEGINNTNG OF THE YEAR 24,200 24,211 24,212 44,266

REVENUES:

From State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0 565,855 174,462 574,664

12 11 10 11

12 565,866 174,472 574,675

0 565,866 154,418 574,675

0 565,8ô6 154,418 574,675

AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 24,212 24,211 44,266 44,266
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SECTION 8

HEALTH DEPARTMEI\T
FUNI)

RtrVENUE & EXPBNDITURE DETAIL



couNTy BUDGET WORKSHEET - 12/1/12 - L1/30/13
Budget Actual

1,1-l30/LL

Budget Actual % of
LZ Thru 10/2 YearDescri

Property Tax Revenue

Local Health Protection Gra nt
WIC Program Revenue - Grant
HealthWorks Lead Agency
Case Management
Kid Care

+€€f-Pareff+-serv¡€es€+aåt

Clinic Serv¡ces - Public Aid
Genet¡cs Ed ucation
Vision & Hear¡ng Screening

Teen Pregnancy Prev. Grant
Tobacco Pa rtipant Fees

Veete+Sut+,ei+ta+ee-&Aen*rel

Body Art
Tobacco Free Grant

Lead Safe/KKK City HUD Grant
West Nile Prevention Gra nt
IBCCP Grant
Komen Gra nt

I-KAN Safe Kids Grant
PH EP Gra nt

PHER G rants

MAPP Project
Lead Testing - KCHA

Clinic Services Self Pay

STD Fees

Lead-IDPH-CLPPP

Food Licenses

Food License Plan Review

Summer Lunch Program

Sept¡c lnstallers Licenses

Solid Waste Haulers Licenses

Septic Permits

Well Permits

Sewer & Water Evaluations

Non Comm Water Supply lnsp.

Subdivision Application Fees

Septage Disposal Permits
Ta nn¡nB ProBram Fees

Tobacco Fines

lnfluenza lmmunizat¡on Clinics

lnterest Received

M¡scellaneous lncome

Rent lncome

Med Match

FICA Taxes Re¡mbursement
Total Revenue

s43s,373.6s $4ss,000.00 $413,849.s8
s223,1s1.00 $220,900.00 S221,169.00
s398,187.00 S398,200.00 $435,800.00
ss6,026.s0 s56,83s.00 ss6,836.68
s436,88s.00 s414,600.00 S383,100.00
s9,ss0.00 s10,000.00 s8,900.00
s53É4s€O $e$s $oso
s23,368.s0 $4s,000.00 s48,277.1.4
s19,790.20 s1s,000.00 $r7,r5L.46
ss,810.00 ss,040.00 ss,040.oo
533,961.00 S41,ooo.oo 549,026.s0

ss00.00 $s00.00 s400.00
+4884€0 s€So SSS0

s0.00 s2,00o.oo So.oo
53s,794.93 S3s,79s.00 546,283.77
$46,000.00 S4o,ooo.oo 526,700.00
s9,6s7.01 59,s00.00 S13,2ss.00

S45s,44s.1s 5470,300.00 Ss0s,201.00
5s,2s0.00 50.00 s8,7so.oo
So.oo So.oo So.oo

$6s,448.67 s81,500.00 s77,31L.rs
s0.00 s0.00 s0.00

s12,500.00 s0.00 s17,s1s.09
So.oo So.oo So.oo

s49,658.37 54s,000.00 
'sz34r.o7s3,9s0.00 ss,000.00 s3,863.00

516,431.00 S11,ooo.oo 5Lr,6zo.7o
s164,710.00 s140,000.00 S110,32s.00
s13,67s.00 s13,000.00 s10,5s0.00
577s.oo S1,ooo.oo 51,oso.oo
97,4e3.7s S8,ooo.oo Ss,77s.oo
s2,200.00 s3,000.00 s2,6s0.00
513,s17.00 515,000.00 573,243.00
S14,930.00 S13,ooo.oo S16,990.00

S2,88s.oo S2,soo.oo S3,o7o.oo
s2,062.50 sz,soo.oo 51,62s.00
S9oo.oo $3oo.oo So.oo
So.oo So.oo Slso.oo

s1,850.00 s2,400.00 s9s0.00
51,000.00 5r,ooo.oo so.oo
527,3OO.t2 S18,ooo.oo 51s,433.40
5843.32 S1,ooo.oo S984.s9

52o,372.o4 531s,243.00 S8,os6.s8
518,762.00 5rB,762.00 S 1s,76z.oo
599,936.73 S60,000.00 Ss9,89s.71

986.72 s6s,000.00 ss8,819.16

s4s0,000.00
s220,000.00
s396,200.00
Ss3,s94.oo

S444,o8s.oo

54,ooo.oo
SçÉeo€e
s30,000.00

51s,000.00
s7,000.00

s41,094.00
So.oo

S€-oe

So.oo

s3s,79s.00
s30,000.00
S11,ooo.oo

S613,7oo.oo

So.oo

S1,2oo.oo

59s,s60.00

5o.oo

So.oo

Ssoo.oo

S38,ooo.oo

Ss,ooo.oo

s11,000.00
Sl40,ooo.oo
51o,ooo.oo
s1,000.00
S8,ooo.oo

S3,ooo.oo

518,ooo.oo

512,000.00
s2,s00.00

S2,3oo.oo

5o.oo
So.oo

S2,ooo.oo

So.oo

s30,000.00
S1,soo.oo
s1,000.00

s18,762.00
ss0,000.00

90.96%
LOO.LZ%

L09.44%
r.00.00%

92.40%
89.OO%

ro7.t5%
rL4.34%
100.00%

!r9.58%
80.oo%

o.oo%

129.30%

66.75%

L39.53%

IO7.42%

94.86%

Lt6.3L%
77.260/o

tos.64%
78.80%

8L1,5%

LOs.OO%

72.1,9%

88.33%
88.29%

1-30.69%

722.80%
70.65%

o.o0%

39.58%

o.oo%

8s.7 4%

98.46%
2.53%

100.00%

99.83yo

9049%
937,447.74 s3,044,675.00 52,730,660.58 89.69%



couNw BUDGET WORKSHEET - 12/1/12 - 11/30/73
Budget

tLl30/LL
Actual Budget Actual %ol Budget

Descf
Salaries & Wa6es

FICA Taxes

Ba nk Charges

Other PayrollTaxes
Employee lnsurance

Professional Development

Office Supplies

Postage

Other Operating Suppl¡es

Medical Supplies

EducationalSupplies
Pharmaceutical Supplies

ProfessionalServices
Laboratory Services

Communications

Travel

Client Transportation

Util¡ties
Rent

Repairs & Maintenance

Books & Periodica ls

Pr¡nting & Dupl¡cating

Outside Contracting

Miscellaneous Expenses

Passport lnitiation Fees - HW

Machinery & Equ¡pment

Computers & Software

Total Expenditure

Net revenue over (under! expenses

s1,327,410.3ù 84.9O%

s100,532.s2 85.36%

Sz,z7z.77 7s.76%

s14,667.6s 92.84%

s218,591.00 86.16%

S3,7o3.oo 74.06%

s 10,010.01 66.73%

S14,888.ls 93.os%

513,038.26 81,.49%

S10,340.74 ro3.4L%

Ss,131.02 Loz.6z%

534,377.82 76.38%

s259,159.46 94.24%

S2,so3.4s roo.r4%

s20,000.28 8o.oo%

52r,229.24 70.76%

s500.00 100.00%

$26 ,s66 .29 7 s 30%
5r44,969.4s 91,]s%

S16,s60.17 66.24%

5612.70 6r.27%

s2,138.34 106.92%

5103,29s.90 103.30%

5794,622.79 62.78%

so.oo
s13,256.10 26s.!2%

Srz3zo.1-3 !23.20%

$1,604,246.00
5122,72s.OO

S2,soo.oo

54,47o.oo

s22s,36s.00
Ss,ooo.oo

s17,000.o0
S16,ooo.oo

Sr6,ooo.oo

s10,000.00
Ss,ooo.oo

ss0,000.00
5360,000.00

S1,soo.oo

S3o,ooo.oo

$30,000.00
S1,ooo.oo

s40,000.00

S1s8,ooo.oo

S37,284.00

S1,ooo.oo

52,000.00
Sr4o,ooo.oo

s20,000.00

s1,000.00
Slo,ooo.oo

51,s63,407.00
$rL7 ,777 .oo

S3,ooo.oo

Sr-s,79B.oo

s253,693.00
Ss,ooo.oo

Sls,ooo.oo
S16,ooo.oo

S16,ooo.oo

510,000.00
Ss,ooo.oo

s4s,000.00
s27s,000.00

S2,soo.oo

52s,ooo.oo
S3o,ooo.oo

ss00.00

$3s,000.00
s158,000.00

S2s,ooo.oo
s1,000.00

S2,ooo.oo

51oo,ooo.oo

S31o,ooo.oo

s0.00
Ss,ooo.oo

s10,000.00

fhruIOl2Slfz Year tt/
> I,62¿, t 84.62

5r73,2o4.s7
s 2,92 6.69

51s,709.20
$22O ,916 .1,8

54,725.s7
StA,27 6.7 6

$r4,40o.22
S 11,9s2.16

5ro,r77.8r
ss,311.76

Ss8,22s.38
s296,986.66

56,4L2.77

$28,333.72
532,8?4.64

So.oo

s36,391.3s
51s8,1s1.36

527,932.09
52,rs8.76
52,2r8.97

S98,903.88

s36,s0s.26
s0.00

s2,699.80
s20,000.00 s13.857.90

930,090.00 52,837,988.28 S3,044,67s.00 52,57 2,69L.54 84.50%

s99,4s9.46 S1s7,969.04 $o.oo



SECTION 9

EI{TERPRISE FTJNDS

REVENUE & EXPENDITURE DETAIL



Kankakee County
FY2013 Enterprise Fund Revcnue Budget Detail

AcoouDl Code Fu nd/^{r{:iì r' ¡ l f illc
-*Dnfi 

FY20l2-^cru¡!-L. g1[2 gryÌ! glllscr 
-tì,2013 

odcirx Budsc(

ó00 9ll Syslcn lìcc lùnrl

925 9llRcvcDuc2o0l

30600 Ilferest l¡)cooÌe-Clìcokirrg

30860 Lrtcúund Sü'charge l'mDsfcr

930 KanCorn

30442 cTE Fce

30444 Ànterilech Fcc

30446 Vy'irclcss Sùrchârge Fee

30448 Other Surcharges

30495 PolicdFire

30500 Cou¡ty/City

30505 Hospilals

30600 Intercst lnconìe-Clìeckirìg

30610 Inlerc,sl I'rconìc - l,tvcstlnctìls

30640 Misccllalìeoùs l¡ìcorÌìc

307'70 Int. cov. Agreell]cDts

30800 Gmnt Rovo'ìue

Tolâl 600 9l I Syslcrìì Fee FuDd

680 AÌiDrâl Co¡rfrol Fnnd

30382 Villagc Contmcl Fec

30454 A irn¡l Co¡rtrolFcc

30456 ÀC RcgistmtioD ¡cc

30458 AC Micro ClÌip Fec

104'72 Donations

305t2 ISPPCF

30515 KCPPCF

30600 I¡rtolrst I colne-CheckiDg

30610 Iûtorcst lucotDe - Iùvestlnerìts

30640 Miscellaneous hcolìlc

Tot¡l ó80 ADimal CoDtrol FuDd

1t2.t2

286,620.38

8,973.06

303,819.52

537,04',7.32

I ó3,r 18.42

166,248.54

I ,44 7 ,832.30

73,967.68

443.96

6,850.40

3,231.39

1,ss0.00

16,235.00

3.016.650.09

s l,415.00

3',7,398.48

1r0,300.00

3,751.00

3,866.00

0.00

4,560.00

t82.89

191.35

-lq!.00
292,044.72

250.0t)

287,52t.00

8,400.00

336,000.00

540,000.00

168,000.00

166,527.00

ì,464,067.00

?3,957.00

1,200.00

8,000.00

500.00

1,s50.00

0.00

3,055,9?2.00

1,000.00

28t,225.00

7,500.00

300,000.00

480,000.00

t80,000.00

173,189.00

1,522,643.00

'76,926.00

300.00

ó,000.00

500.00

1,550.00

0q0

1,030,833.00

47,000.00

50,000.00

215,s00.00

3,900.00

4,000.00

0.00

t6,000.00

180.00

t50.00

r,s00.00

338.230.00

45,000.00

50.000.00

I9?,000.00

5,855.00

3,500.00

7,000.00

12,6't5.00

1E0.00

I1s.00

1.000.00

322,325.00
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Kalrkakce County
Fyz013 Ente¡'pl.ise Fund ExpeDse Budget Dctail

Iì!r{l/^ccoLxrl l ìtlc Dr¡lì l¡Y2Cì12 Aclùâls FY20l2 Orìgirìsl Iludect Ir'Y2013 OriAin¡llllrdscl

ó00 9ll Systcnr Fcc lr(lnd

925 9ì I lìcvenr¡e 2001

54100 DebL Sc,vicc-hnrciPle

54150 Debl SelviccjDlcrcst

930 K¡ûCorn

50010 Salarics

50140 llolìd¡ìy Pay

50145 Shifi Dim

50150 NoDnal O l'

50160 Edr¡cåtio

50¡71 FlO Inceulivc

50176 lljlirgr¡îI

50180 l-c¡¿l Sr¡DerÌisor'

50400 IMRF " Ceneral

50500 I:ICA - cenerll

50750 Stâtc UneDtltoynent hsumncc

50900 lnsû¡ìnce - Ilcûll¡/Lifc

50940 hìsumnce/ßôrìds

50950 luition Retrnburseucnt

51500 Wo*ei¡r Colnp. Lrs.

52000 
^lllorlizâtio52400 llcnt ExDeusc

52700 Dlcct cìly

52750 TelcÞhorìe

52800 Mobile l'clcphone / P¡¡geN

52900 Uti¡iries

54200 Pr'ofessioDâl Fees

54225 Connnu¡ticâtions Contmct

54230 l owcr Rcnt

54255 Ernploynent Scnc¡riDg

55130 Depreciation - IlquiÞment

55520 Traveì Milcagc

55530 Co fercnccs

55535 Meetings BxpcDse

55650 Ìostågc an¿l Iìrciglrl

55100 Ìublicâtions

55850 T¡¿ining

55950 Mcrrbcßl)iÞ Dr¡es

5ó200 MailltcDancc Couh?cts

56400 Misc. Sc¡vices

56410 Clêâning Seraices

56450 Misc. Clajrns - Dqr¡ilnneut

5ó500 Educatiorâl Mâteriâls

56800 Oflice Supplies

58300 Contingcncy

85500 Equip'ìcnt

86000 Cornputorsolìw¡Ic/Eqit)rDent

99500 lfcrfund Surchârgc TnìDslèr

Iolal 600 9l I systcnì lìee Fund

Iì dirìg l\nd Bal¿rncc

0.00

57,-523.04

1,215,648.l9

40,261.77

{J,60t.75

87,184.8{t

t2,65?.50

3,391.05

907.50

t5,670.17

t55,437.73

104,87 ¡.86

8.749.48

26t,998.99

25,8t 8.00

260.00

7,2t0.00

2,868.47

I7,198.50

4,470.33

28,589.09

981.91

t,450.29

15,45ó.60

99,86r.08

1,800.00

2,312.tO

309,69t.54

0.00

3,501. t3

l,r09.95

140.05

558.72

2,607.84

180.00

170,508.68

19,6t2.84

t2,532.14

539.00

0.00

3,607.3 t

3,659.00

0.00

0.00

286,620.38

3 ,0 t 6,t 1s.46

5,025,455.88

Page 1 of 2

230,000.00

6t,975.50

r,332,450.00

ó7,200 00

9,180.00

87,s00.00

12,000.00

3,45ó.00

900.00

21,300.00

t54,450.00

t4t,000.00

4,500.00

330,100.00

25,000.00

t,000.00

7,000.00

2,900.00

19,000.00

14,400.00

29,100.00

1,380.00

2,ós0.00

6s,000.00

101,000.00

1,800.00

3,430.00

296,000,00

1,000.00

s,800.00

700.00

380.00

2,000.00

8,500.00

810.00

205,000.00

20,000.00

15,800.00

500.00

500.00

3,500.00

50,000.00

840,000.00

0.00

2!!!.9!q0
4,468,l6t.50

230,000.00

5t,225.00

1,295,000.00

4s,000.00

9,t00.00

t00,000.00

t2,000.00

4,300.00

900.00

21,100.00

l]0,000.00

r r9,000.00

8,s00.00

27s,000.00

25,000.00

1,000.00

7,500.00

2,900 00

19,000.00

10,800.00

I8,600.00

900.00

2,650.00

?ó,100.00

101,520.00

1,800.00

3,430.00

291,500.00

1,000.00

5,700.00

2,300.00

380.00

t,000.00

?,550.00

s70.00

154,000.00

20,000.00

15,000.00

2,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

50,000.00

183,000.00

25,000.00

281,22100

3.6r 6.750.00



l<ankakee County
FY2013 Enterprise Fund Expense Budget Detail

Dr¡ll l: \'20l2 Aclucl!ì I:Ì'2012 Or iginrl Blt(lg¿( F./2013_Odgirfiìl l]rdgsr

ó80

50t05

50ì l0

50t20

50215

52ó00

52650

s2700

52150

52800

53100

53300

53400

54200

54250

54550

55t l0

55130

55180

55520

55530

55650

ss700

s5800

55850

55900

55950

56 t00

56200

56300

56310

56350

56800

5ó850

588ó0

59200

59210

59220

59230

8r300

81400

81500

86000

875 r0

1otal680

47,l5{1. r2

7ó,85t.58

54,4r 8.69

5,932.03

2,463.58

1,90ó.84

4,425.72

55't.02

1,069.54

2,63t.43

0.00

1,335.46

4,700.00

435.00

847.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

I,662.t4

1,088.62

3,518.23

t,503.l r

1,s28.66

671.0t

0.00

t40 00

0.00

0.00

0.00

I,778.23

t44.00

2,434.55

t,to9.'7'7

3,001.79

18,237.30

4,689.00

1,247.50

8,9t 7. | ?

4,640.25

398.',77

3 t4.08

2,660.77

6,0¡1.óe

270,456.I5

361,658.01

47,7¡18.00

I I t.-t22.00

25,870.00

10,000.00

2,371.00

4,300.00

5,500.00

500.00

r,000.00

1,s00.00

200.00

500.00

5,000.00

300.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

3,000.00

8,7?s.00

r,200.00

r,s00.00

2,100.00

1,750.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

50 00

300.00

1,000.00

100.00

9,500.00

0.00

500.00

2,500.00

0.00

3,500.00

t8,000.00

7,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

5,500.00

1,500.00

4,000.00

4,000.00

5,00030

3 r7.826.00

52,000.00

30,264.00

r42,480.00

6,000.00

2,300.00

3,500.00

4,500.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

100.00

1,000.00

s,000.00

300.00

r,000.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

5,8t 9.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

50.00

300.00

1,000.00

r00.00

9,500.00

0.00

300.00

2,000.00

500.00

2,500,00

15,000.00

4,500.00

5,000.00

t0,000.00

5,000.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

4,000,00

..,1!!!q0
337,0t3.00

,{nimâl Co frol f¡und

Appojrfed Omcirìl
Clìieß/MâDagcDìcDt

OIIice PeNonnel

Ovcr f illìe

Wâtcr& Sewer

IÌcat

Eleclricity

Telephone

Mobile TeletloDc / Pâgeß

Misc. CIairDs

Ofiicc llolìds

Ilank Chârges

ProlèssroDâl!-ecs

Itcnnils & Licer)ses

l¡rifon)rs / Servicc

Del)rcciâtror) - Bujldings

DcDrcciâtiou - llquip ent

Dcprcciåtioû - Vohic¡cs

l ravel Mileiìgc

Co¡rferences

Postrìge and r¡righl

Pr¡blicrtions

Pljutìng

lmining

Copy PaÞer

Mo¡¡bcßhip Dues

CornÞuter Ser-viccs

Mai tenånce Conûåcls

Irasc Prrt Ìrincil)¡l

Lease lìnt lúcrcst

llâdio MaiúcD¡Dcc

OIìice Supplies

Misc. Supplies

lìood

Ponnd Opcl¿luolìs

Vouclrcr - Spayjrìg/Nc(ìtering

Dog'Iag/Fon)rs

Vchiclc/FÙcl

,Auto - Prcventalivc Maint

Aü1o Ilcpair

Colìlpufcr Soßware/Èqùiplnenl

Iluildi'ìg Ilnl)lovernents

Anirùal Corlrol FÙDd

Ilndi g Fu'rd Balô ce

Page 2 of 2



SECTION 10

BOND ISSUES & LEASES



J!¡_e_ 
qq!r!ty of Kankahcc, Illinois

$ì5,395,000.00 G.O, Relìrnding Bonds (Altemâtc Revenue Source), Series 20124
Refunding 2005B Debt Certificates

Moody's 41, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedule Part I of 2

Principal Total P+l FiscalTotâl
t2113/20t2
06/0t /20t3
I t/30/20t3
t2/0t/2013
06l0lzat4
1U30/2014
t2l0t/2014
06/01/20 t5
t1/30t20ts
t2/0t/20t5
06/01/2016
11/3012A)6

t2l0)/2016
06/01/20t7
I v30/20t'7
t2t0t/20t7
06/01/2018

1t/30/2018
't2ljt /2018
06/0)/2019
I t/30t20t9
l2/0t/20t9
0610t/2020
1)/30/2020
1210112020

06t0t /2021
l/30/202t
t2/0t/202t
a6/0t/2022
t1t30n022
)210t /2022
06/a\/2023
I l/3012023
t2t0l/2023
06101/2024

t1130/2024

12/0t/2024
11130/2025

*,*o.oo

85,000.00

,r,*(].oo

525,000.00

,rr,*.,.oò

545,000.00

-

565,000.00

570,000.00

,*o,ooo.uu

595,000.00

610,000.00

615,000.00

,.oooi"

2.000%

2.000%_

2 00ao/^

2.000;,

2.000%

.

2.0000/0-

2.00001,

,.rroi"

,.rroi"

,.oroi.

2.500%

,o,oor.r,

58.336.25

s7,486.2s-

57,486.25

56,63ti.25

56,636.25

ss,rso.is

55,78ó.25

50,536.25

50.536.25

45,186.25

45,186.25

39,736.2s-

39,'736.25

34,08ó.25

34,086.2s

z¡,:¡e.zi

28.386.25

22,t5t.25

22,t5t.25
t5,t60.00

15,160.00

?,687.59

7,681.50

,o,oor.rì

143,336.25

5',7,486.25-

t42,486.25
56,636.25

t4t,636.25
55,78ó.25

580,786.25

50,53ó.25

585,536.25

45,186.25

590,186.25

3eJ16?'_

604,736.25

34,C86.2s

604,086.25

28,386.25

608,386.25

22,t5t.25

6)7,tst.2s
1s,t60.00

625,160.00
'7)687:t0-

622,687.50-

,,*r.rì,

200.822.50

199,t22,50-

197,422.50

tt,rra.ró

630,722.50

629,922.s0-

638,822.50

-
632,472.50-

630,537.50

urr,rrr.ri-

.:
632,84t.s0

622.687.50

$5,395,000.00 $938,460.92 $6,JJ3,460,92

12 GO ARS Relund n0 058 1 | S|ñGLE PUF POSE | 1112812A12 | 2:19 PM



FINAL

I lrc Lounty ol Kânkâkcc, Illinois
S3,690,000.00 General Obligation Refunding Bonds (Altemate Iìevenue Source), Ser
Moody's "41" Rated

FINAL

Debt Scrwice Schedule Series 2012

Io(al $3,690.000.00 $847,864.98 $4,537.864.98

Yleld Stat¡stlcs

Bond Year Dollârs s29.674.2s

8.042 ye¡rs

2 8572415o/o

4I9Eg9 Lifo

4ry9fgre Coupon

IRS Folm
Netlnterest
Wcighte.d Avemge MâturiÞ,

12 GO ARS Refuôding FINAL I STNGLEPURPOSE | 4r12l2O1Z | 1Ítg?t\r¡



FINAL

Thc Corrntv of Kankakce. Illinois
$4,175,000.00 Debt Certíficates, Series 2004
(ESDA, Sheriff and Coroner's Offices)
Callable 12 I 1 I 20 t3 (@ P ar

Total Refunded Debt Service

Date pr¡ncipal Coupon Totãl P+l
o6/otnot2 _ 72,425.00 12,425.00

,.rooi.

3.4SOo/"

laotzotL 33oo% j2,4z5.oo jz!2s.oo
o6t01/20t3 72,425.00 .t2,425.00
l2l0l/2013 - 3.4s0% 72,4zs.oo ¡z.,qzs.ootz,¿zs.oo ;;:.;;4."0t2t0t2ot4 -:-- i1oou ti,¿zs.oo ;;,;;;:õi,
06t0lt20ls
12tO1n0l5
06/01not6

06rc1n024
t2l0tnA24 4I0,0OO.OO q.AUt;1"'

l!!.\ttptu 29q,9{.Qq. ... 3.soo% 67,105.00 ¡sr.ros.oo06þtnol1 - 61,450,00 61,450.00l2/0ln0t? 300,000.00 4-ñO% 61,450.00 ter,lso,oo06101¿018 55,4so.oo ss,¿so.ool?J0l/2018 315,000.00 4.ts}% s5,45o.OO :ro,lsO.oo06/0tn0re 4BQ 3]r . .. ¡¡,St¡.?siäowòts iiolooo.oo 'q.zso;t"' '- " 48,e13.75 378,e1..?so6ßlno2o 4r,gor.2s lt,mt,zs1?,01D020 345,000.00 4.250% 41,901.25 ¡se,gOl.zso6lolno2t 34,5?o.oo :a,sro,ooy!,1!:71 . . , .. . -- ¡fp,e-o..q.9 4.1s0% . .-._ _r_4.,T,q.99--.-.. ._...-. ,. __ ._._r.n¡:lq.ss26,740.00 26,740.00
06ßtno22
l2l0l/2022 375,000.00 4.SOt)% 26,740.00 401,?40.0006ßrn023 18,302.50 ta,roz,so12!01n023 390,000.00 4.550% 18.302.50 lnn 1ô) <^

72,42s.00

72,425.00

67,t05.00

26,740.00

I8,302.50

18,302.50

9,430-00

72,42s.00

352,425.00

67,t05.00

401,740.00

18,302,50

408,302.50

... . .. e-,-4.10,9q

v,4ru.w 419.430.009,430.00

Totrt s3jgs.ooo-o() @

04 Oeàr cêllifcatos I S|NGIEpURpGE l¡lf2l2012 | 11:32ÁM



FINAL

Kankakee County. IUinois
Genetal Obligation Refunding Bonds (ARS), Selies 201 1

Refunding 20054 Debt Cerlificates

Moody's ",4.1", AGM Insur.ed, BQ, 5-20-11 - FINAL

Net Debt Service Schedule

Date Pr¡nc¡pal coupon
Ex¡stlng

Total P+l D/S Net New D/S
FIscal
Tôfâl

06ll5lz0tr
ru'rn'tt
06t0tD0t2
12l0lD0t2
06t0rn0t3

,oo,r, t.r, ,oo,rrr.r,
108,?06.25 108,?06.25

108,?06.25 378;t06.25
t06-006.25 r06.006 25

386.460.00 486,7|,32 486,71t.32
108,706.25

378,706.2s 481,412.sO
106 00Á ?{

270,000.00 2.000%

t2l0tD0l3
06t01120t4

tajtn0t4
06t0tD015
l2t0tl2015

450,000.00 106,006.25 556,006.2s

101,506.25 t01,506.25
101,506.25 561,506.25

96,906,25 96,906.25

96.906.25 s66.906.2s

556,006.25 662,012.50
t0I,506.2s
561,506.25 663,0t2,50
96906,2s

566 S06 15 ¡(Á'Ì ql, <n

460,000.00 2.000%

470.000.00 2500%
06101Ì2016

nlolnjrc
0610\D\t'l
t2t0u20t7
06nl¿0t8

480,000.00 3,000%

3.0000/ô

91,03r.25 91,031.25
91,031.25 s71,031.25

83,831.25 83,831.25

83,E3t.25 578,831.2s

'16.406.25 '.16 406)s

9t,03 t,25
s't t ,031 .25 662,062.50

83,831.25
578,831.2s 662,662.s0

16 Aî6 15

495,000.00

t2l0tn018
06t0n0t9
tuïU20L9
06/0t¿020

510,000.00

525.000.00

3250%

3.250%

't6,406.25 586,406.25

68,118.75 68,118.75

68,r 18,75 593,118.75
59,587.50 59,5E7.50

s86,406.25 662,812.50
68, 8.?5

593,118.75 66I,237.50
59,s87.s0

599-58?.50 6sS r75 nôl2l0t/2020 540,000-00 4.000% 59,587.50 599.587.50
06l0tn02t
121011202t

48,787.50 48,787.s0
565,000.00 4.000% 4E,787.50 6t3,787.50

48,787.50
6t3,787.s0 662,575.00

37,487.s0

627,487.s0 664,975.00
25.6A7.sô

0610112022 37,187.50 3'\,4B7.SO
t2l0|2022 590,000.00 4.000% 3,1,487.50 62.Ì,487.50
06101n023 25,68?.50 25.687.50
1210112023 610,000.00 4.050% 25,68?.50 635,687.50
0610112024 13,335.00 13,335,00
t2t01t2024 ó35,000,00 4.200% 13,335.00 648,335.00

635,687.50

13,335.00

648.335.00

661.375.00

661,670.00

Total $6,600,000.00 - 3I,935,016.32 $8,535,046.32 $386,460,00 $8,921,506,32

10 GO Rolundhs aoñd! (AR lslNGl^EPURPOSE t6/202011 l11116AM



Kanlt¿tl<cc (-'o¡rntv- Illinols
Taxable General Oblig¿rtioii ìlo.nds (Allerrìûte lìevenue Source). Seties 2009
(Build Aurerica llouds - Dìrcçt Pâyment)
M'oody's 42, Assrircd Guaranûy "4,a2,,, I:INAj-

Nef Debt Service Schedule

.Date Prlocífral CouÞolr ._ Intorost Tax Cred¡t Total p+l Net Nerv Þ/S
FIooal
Totàl

(19,t80.29) (19,ì80.?9) (19,r80,29) (19,t80.29)
. 148,.1t0.42 (3t"t03,t8) l7,i(t7.24 ]tt,O0.1.24

Õ?/t 5/30r 3

oÐt24t2ÍJO9
0.llt5t20to
0l I l5l2r')tü
ÕUtst2o)t ?s,000.{Jù 1.850r¿ 88;s6ó,25 (3l,toJ.l8) t32,7ß3.o7 t32,763.0,t r49,7?0.3r
Q7lrsi20¡r_-___-._.____-_ - sr.r_?l:0*_ (3b,só0.37i _ .5?,.1_l?.1:l -. . _ui!g!_{rt.l[Sl20tz 140,1)00.00 2;5(Ð?¡ qrì,1?¿J0 úq,fì6{ì,17) ¡97,3t2.ß \p1,j12_13 zlì,irzaXÙlt5nil2 86,422.50 (10,24?.S7) s6,t?4.ó1 s6,t?4.61
or/JSr2urj 140,000.00 x,2so!¡h tì6.422,s0 ço:at.uzi 19(),174.63 tg6,n4,63 2s2,349.?6

84,',1{7,-50 (29,451.62) 54.695.88 51.óe5.88
0!1l!4q.U_._]-{!im!J]f__-¡flI}%__ 84,t42.J0 (29,4st.62) _teùQ!!.LL_- 199úef!! 2:ì4,3er.76otltst2ltí sr,s:2.so (r8"tq8lr) -l¿srr.r{-**--ir,99r3î _--*--".-
ivtstzfits t4J.{)oo.m +,odo,to fl,s37,50 (28,538,¡2) 197,999.i8 rg7,9!9.¡B 2s0,998.?60llt1ll|tlí ZS,it37:50 (n,S2¡¡2t 5t,lf4.3¡ jt.lt4.38
ol/ls¿0ró tsû,00o.00 4;3û% ?8,637.s0 (2L523,12' 20t.t 14,38 2ot,tr4¡8 752,228:76

-lll4-!t2lL!(, - -- =-_:-=:__*___.?å4¿tq_J?9l1!t3rL_ 4e.01!.!!_-__..tLQ]L!!0r/¡5/20r? ¡55,rì00.00 4.1us'/ù ,t5,412:5O Q6,3r4.X1t 204.0t8.t3 :O,l,ol8,i.r 253.0ìtt.%olllslw1 ?t,770:00 (2i;tle.io) 46,rrso.fo A6,Osi,5rD
0l/1520r.8 160,u)0,00 4,1ì50¡,ú 7ì,770.00 (25,ti9_50) 206,650.50 20ó,650,50 253,301fX)07/15/2018 .67,ri90.0b (2t,?6t.s0) 44,t28.s0 44,t28.sô
ol/rt2irrg llfggg.oo siúûo#, 67is90.00 (?3J61.s0) æqt28.so !09,1?s,s0 zsr.2s.t:wolltsr2ute 6r.?ó5.00 <njltiij _ñ
ults/2()20 110,000.00 á.r00e¿ ;;:;;;:.ð ì;;:,;;;.;;; z'.l'i.zs 2t1.14.t.25 2s2¡8e4.50o2l15l2þ20 .s9.43b00 {20,900.s0) 38f29.j0 tg,6?9.s0
0 tsl102t 175.000.00 5.2oQq¿ 59,430,00 (20,å00.f0) 2t3,(¿').50 213,62s-50 252;25g.fl)

-911t-512021 ___ - _,_:._-, 51,Eqo.()0 (19,208,00) 3.s,ó?2.trij 3s.6?2.00lttst2o)i ¡roooo¡o s-¡ooø -'-l4"tssorxr -ir,¡r,r¡"d - -- r's¡lioo - --tß¡i;.ãõ-' --zsì¡¿+oE
Q?lt5lz/J2z .s0) 10.00 (l?i53t.S0) 32,s?1.50 3?,S7J.S0
Qt/tst\o2! t85,000,00 s.sil,,, id.l t0.00 (r7,S38.srì) 2t?,s?1.S0 )-Ú,s,Ìt,sû 2ti0,t4¡.q)01/15t2021 4s.022.s0 (r.5.?s2,87) Z9,z64t6X 2r,264.630t/f5/202,1 1951,00.00 5.500?¿ 45.022..5û S,?s?jB?) 2U¿|L.(L 21A,264.63 2s3.s29.26o?ttst2ozl ---õ¡ó0¡o *-- 

f¡;;;¡ l¡ot -=F 00 --ã??x00 ---::l
o|1st2025 200,0fÐ.0s s.lo\% 39,660.00 (t3,881,00) 225,719.00 225,179.6Õ .25t,s.58.o0o7t\5nn25 31,860:qO OI,Ss,I.QO) 22,00r,0Þ 22;009.00otlt5t2o26. 21o,000.m. 5.81)0"k 33,860.00 0trs5l.00) 232.009.00 232¡009.00 25,t,0r8;000ltst2o26. -_ 2.i,ZJg!L.-___(j,llþ.50t 1u,050.50 r8,0s0.50 -- -*,lu15trþU.*-11fiätoÕ---"6'0007 

.z:tJ\b.Qi (e,?te.jo) ?33,0j0,50 233,0s0.s(J 2jr,loì.ñ
o7 st20z7
0r/.f5/¡028
ù1/tstzo2ti

.. uLt!1?.9?9

2t,320,00 (7A67.M) 13,9s8,00 lt,q5s.00
22:s,00o,(}0 6.oD\\./¡ 2ì,320.ú0 (:1,46z.tyJ.l 2?8,858,00 23t,S58.00 252,?16.0Ð

0711st2029
0r/15/2030 240,00r.00 a:zm,À

t4,51ù.00 (5,099.50) 9.4?0,50 9,470.50

7,44O.Ott (2,604.00) 244,836.00 244,836:00 249,672.00

'llo4l $¡,s00,0oo.ot¡ - .$?¡40;6li.ri7 Oi7,6ss.û¡)

ogGQlARsl sÀ¡r.F.rNÁr t otNÊLe p.vFpqsG lG/fqzQæl 3-r50-pM

s5,022,952,84



2012 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

PNC Equ¡pment F¡nanc¡ngAPR: 2.74%

Lease Pmt Lease Pmt
Number Date

1 -- 5n7tn12
2 8t17t2012
3 11t17t2012
4 2t17t2013
5 5t17t2013
6 8t17t2013
7 11117t2013
I 2t17t2014
I 5t17t2014
10 8t1712014
11 11117t2014
12 2117t2015

Totals

Lease
Payment
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.10
69,41ô.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
36,258.08
36,258.08
36,258,08
36,258.08

700,361.60

lnterest
Portion---4î14.-6
4,170.29
3,723.36
3,273.36
2,820.28
2,364.10
1,904.80
1,442.34

976.72
735.04
491.71
241 .67

26,757.86

Princìple
Portion

Concluding
Payment
627,065.82
559,862.58
492,198.99
424,071 .91

355,478.15
286,414.53
216,877.83
146,864.80
1 10,524.99
73,936.26
37,096.90

0.00

---6¿.sõî8,
65,245.87
05,692.80
66,142.80
66,595.88
67,052.06
67,511.30
67,973.82
35,281.36
35,523.04
35,766.37
36,016.41

673.603.74



201 I Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

Schedule Number: 6981713APR: 4.95%

Lease Pmt Lease Pmt
Number Date

1 - 6t30t2011
2 9t30t2011
3 12t30t2011
4 3t3012012
5 6130t2012
6 9t3012012
7 12t30t2012
I 3/30/2013
I 6/30/2013
10 9t30t2013
11 12t30t2013
12 3t30t2014

Totals

Lease
Payment
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,255.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37
30,259.37

363,112.44

lnterest
Portion

Pr¡nciple
Portion
3025e 37
26,430.43
26,757.51
27,088.63
27,423.85
27,763.22
28,106.79
28,454.62
28,806.74
29,163.23
29,524.12
29,890.01

0.00
3,828.94
3,501.86
3,170.74
2,835.52
2,496.15
2,152.58
1 ,804.7 5
1,452.63
1,096.14

735.25
369.36

Concluding
Payment
309,409.15
282,978.72
256,221.21
229,132.58
201 ,708.73
173,945.51
145,838.72
117,384.10
88,577.36
59,414.13
29,890.01

1.00

23,443.92 339,668.52



2010 Animal Control Van
Lease Schedule

APR: 7.30% Schedule Number: 6981712

Lease Pmt Lease Pmt Lease lnterest principle Conclud¡ng
Number Date Payment Portion portion pavment

1 1t?7t2010 9,333.1 1 0.00 9,333.1 1 3,1,400.25
2 1t27t2011 9,333.11 2,292.22 7,040.89 24,359.36
3 1t27t2012 9,333.11 1,778.23 7,554.88 16,804.48
4 1t27t2013 9,333.11 1,226.73 8,106.38 8,698.10
5 1t27t2014 9,333.11 635.01 8,698.10 1.00

Totals 46,665.55 5,932.19 40,733.36



Kankakoe County fDC, Illinois
PBC RcfundÌ,8 Rcvê uc Itond$, Seúe., ZOO7

Anúac lnNrrcdt Moody¡s Aaa, AZ UrdellyùE
Rcfutding 2oOZ PIJC ßonds, BQ - LIN/IL N..IMBE¡¿|

couN.t'y tìoR).IoN/rtE/ll-.ft{ Dllp^tìl.MItNT 
Þcbtscr.\,icoschcdutc

ol/30/2007
06t0t /2007
t2/ot /2007
06tot/2008
t2lot/2008
06/0t/2009
72/0t /2óOS
oslol/2ôt0
t2/ot/2010
06/ot/201r
L2lOt/2011
06101/20t2
t2/ot/2012
06/or/2013
t2/al/20t3
06t0ft20t4
l2/oLt20t4
06lol/2015
t2tot/2015
06/ot/20t6
,2t01/2016
06/01/2017
12/O1/2017
oc/ot/2018
tL/ot /2ßt8
oß/01t2ô19
t2/01/2019
0a/0t /2020
12/0r/2020
06/01tzozt
t2/ot /2021
o9lotl 22
tL/ot/2022
0a/ot / 2.02,s

t2/ot /2023
otìlot 120'¿4

tztô1/2024
oeloú2o2õ
t2l0t /2ô2s
06lor /202ß
12101/2ö2ß

:
20,000,00

fô,000.00

r0p00.oô

1O,000.00

,o,ooo.oo

95,O00.00

,oopoo.oo

I05,000.Òo

OpOO.OO

1t5,O0Ò,00

l¿0,000.00

,rupoo.oó

r 25,000.00

,ru,ooo.0á

1{0,000.00

,rupoo.oò

150,000.ô0

f55,0oo,o;

3.700s

s.700t6

".rooi
3.700*

3.700;

3,700

3,SOO9;

3.80ô9ú

a,roo*

5.900%

,,roo*

o.*on

4-OOôvó

o,roon

a.1009É

4too!"

,f.160ß

o,ruoo

4.t50%

,o,oro,*
101IS,0ô
39,905,OO

3Ð805.ô0
39,72O.00
39,72ô,Oo
39,5S5,00
39,535,00
59,r60.ô0
39,350.00
3$,r65¡0
99,f65.00
3?,,f07.50
9?,{0?.50
t|s,607.60
3s1607,50

33,5r2.50
33,5r2.50
31,367.50
31,367.00
29t125-OO

29t125.OO

26,786.00
26t18õ,00
24,2¡ô.O0
24,245-00
zt;t&s.oþ
2r,?85.00
rûp86.00
r9p8s.0o
1G,215.00
10,216.00
[r,242.6n
ts,242.SO _

to.l67.60
f0,167,50
GBsr.25
6põ1,¿s
I,S27.60
s$27.so

3O,..130.00

60p76.Ot
.. 39¡9O$,O0

49,9ó9.00
30,720,O0
4ø,720.00
39,53ii,00
49t535,00
39,S50,00
49,350.00
39,t65.OO

194,16ã,00
s,t,407.5o

fs?,407.0o
35,507.5o

f4q607.50
33,Sf2.C0

143,6f2.50
3r,307.¡0

f4G,$6?.60

29,t25,A0
149,125.O0

2Êt785.00
t5f,785,00
24385.O0

149,285.00
2f,785.O0

t56,785.00
I0,085.00

189,086O0
lG,ZtSO0

I6I,215,00
tsþ42,s0

149,242,60
r0,167.s0

165,167,60

€,05(,26
t?f,95f,25

3,5¿7.6O
t73þL7.ßO

oo,roo-on

89¡8¡o.o0

tn,noo.oo

89,0?0.00

au¡oo.oo

173,33ô,00

,ro¡ra.oo

I?6,O15.O0

,rr,oro,oo

177.t35,00

,rr,euo.*

l?8,5?0.00

l7s,tì70.0;

178,870,00

t7s,l70.o;

f77.4S0.00

,rn¡ru.oó

f76,335.00

rre,ror.uá

t77p53.00

166,000.00

I?0,000,00

of tl¡c u¿n"¡nno nart'.h I ùtfd¡ftrtíts¿ | /, //,(toz ! us^r4

Bernardi Securities, lnc.
Publlc Flnance



Wi ùuú! h'blic Bu¡Ahg ùn/,¡.¡¡s¡o.'" Jotict, IU,þis
Public Buiøing R.v¿tu. Boãdt
W¡U Courql S.tics 2Øl
Koúat c CoØtf SeJi.t 2æI

Renewal and Reptacs¡rent Acco¡rnl

There will be crediæd to fhe ReDewal and Replacement Account the amount of the Renewal and Replacement
Ac¡ount Annual Requirement. Unless advised otherwise by Commission Resolution, the amount of such credit hasbeen established for each of the years and in the amounrs as shown hereitr. Amounts to the credit 

"f 
*id il;;ii ;iñbe used for (a) the payment of the cost of extraordi¡a¡y maintenancc, or repairs and replacements, or contingerrcies, asfollows:.,

(a) for such ponion of the project as is shared with will county, 25% of such costs; and

(b) for tÏe remainder of the Project, none of such costs all as speciñed by Commission Request

in order that the Project may at all times be able to render effective and efficient service; and @) the payment ofprinciPal of ,or interest or applicable redenption premium on arry outstanding Bonds at any time when there arcinsufficient funds in the I¡terest .account, Principal Ac.ount or Debt service Reserve Account to pay the same atManrrity and will be transferred by the Treasurei to the Trustee without further order or dircction f;, i.p.rit t; th.credit of the Inærest Account or Prinrcipal Ac¿ount, or both, for such purpose. whenever an amount is withdrawn fromsuch Account of the purpose staæd i¡ clause (b) of the preceding paragraph, the amounr so transferred w r ue .dàJiothe amount to be next and thereafter crediæd o said Renewal and Replacement Account until full reimbursemeJ," *i;Account has been made.

General oblþation Lease Pe¡menfs pa¡abre by lGnrakee co¡¡trty - under 1996 Indentur
LeaseRental Pr.incip¿ì

PayîEnt Due
YÊår lta. I

2001 .,....... $ 40.000
2002......... 50.000
2003......,.. 55.000
2004......... 75.000
2005 ,........ t00.000
2006...,..... 100.000
2007 ......,.. 125.¡9¡
2008.......,. 150.000
2009......... 175,000
2010 _........ 195.000
20i1 ......... 215.000
2012......... 225,000
2013......... 260.000
2014 ......... 300.000
2015......... 315.000
2016 ......... 325.000

Interest oue
oec. I o&tl

ånd June I Account
t149.557 t155.585
147.4t1 1æ.3A1
144 , 870 ùr .fi2141.647 r80. i09137.222 189.114
132.072 i98.570126.160 208.499
118.797 218.923109.935 28,870
99.711 241.36388.119 253.43175.469 266.103
61,525 279.40845.425 293.378
21 .743 308.047
9.343 323.450

Reneíal and
Replac€íEnt Totaìkcount P¿nÞrt18.000 t45tÆ8,000 467.0528.000 472.3958.000 497 .æ7L000 s21 .5898.000 sæ.4208.000 S48.BB08.000 576.3988.000 603.0018.000 548.6138.000 569,3gt8,000 577.8538.000 6u.6088.000 64S.7788.000 659.9978,000 666.200

0tr.l
Reserve
J90.000
90.000
85.000
85.000
80,000
80.000
75.000
75,000
75.000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Gcneral Account

All moneys remaining in the Revenue Fund after crediting the rcquircd amounts to the respective Accounts

n:îni* 
provided for and after making up any deñciency in any of saiå Accounts will be crediæd ro ùe General

A' Moneys to the credit of the General Account wilL be used i¡ the order of priority as follows:

l. Such amount as may be necessary will be transferred o the Rebate Fund.

2' such arnount * -"v F necessary will be used 
-to 

make up any deficiencies occurring at anytime in the Accounts of the Fund having a prior tien on the n"u"^"r,

t4
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SJ,300,000 Gcr¡t{¡l O{rlit!úia¡¡ BoÞds (9-t-t .¿lJ(c¡D¡rê lÌrl"d¡qc So{r¡co), Sc{ics 2OOl

lìÀrq yjsd

3.55% 3,55%
3.75 3.75
4 3.95
4375 4,10
450 4JÐ
1.(t0 435
4,7ø '. 4.45
4.:50 " 450
4.Ø 4.60
{t65 4.70'
4,70 4,&
4J0 ,{,90

4,85 {9J.
4.95 5.00
5.00 5.05

I J¡nurry t

'2þO3

2@4
2005
2006
2407
2008
¿099
?.0t0
20u
2012
z0¡T
20$
2þt5 '

20t6
þt7

/ll,lotr¡¡l

sr20.000
2to,0o0
22p,OO0
uo,wo
2:¿apoo
2)5,00O
230,0o0
2J.0,090
È0i000
2.10;A9o

2,30,000
290,000
235,@9
235,000
2l5'000

(Plæ aoaucd intrta f¡u¡ Mry ¡S, 2@D


